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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State: 1:34.11 * 2015 BV-North
R. McMonigle, J. Cohen, S. Disette, B. North
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Olathe East 1:35.00 1:34.16
1) Aidan Walters SR 2) Philip Costello SR 3) Micah Leslie SO 4) Jack Gabrielson SR
24.36 49.98 (25.62) 1:12.35 (22.37) 1:34.16 (21.81)

2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Kevin Glenn JR
23.74
3 Op-Blue Valley North
1) Richie Stewart SR
24.46
4 Lawrence-Free State
1) Alexander Moore SO
26.10
5 Shawnee Mission East
1) James Schipfer SO
25.33
6 Op-Blue Valley Northwest
1) Caleb Musser JR
24.01
7 Wichita-Heights
1) Gus Denneler SR
26.40
8 Olathe South
1) Logan Smith FR
26.62
B - Final
9 Olathe Northwest
1) Harrison Mallory SR
25.36
10 Shawnee Mission North
1) Luke Cramer JR
28.47
11 Topeka-Washburn Rural
1) Nathen Trachta SO
26.55
12 Wichita-North
1) Isaac Hadorn SR
25.12
13 Wichita-East
1) Lucas Laufer JR
26.32
14 Garden City
1) Kobe Otero FR
26.87
15 Manhattan
1) Xander Say SR
26.90
16 Shawnee-Mill Valley
1) Logan Myers SR
28.02

2) Chase Lane SR
50.03 (26.29) 1:13.16 (23.13)

2) Joe Campagnuolo SR
52.11 (27.65) 1:16.33 (24.22)

2) Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR
53.46 (27.36) 1:15.63 (22.17)

2) Michael McAlister SR
52.24 (26.91) 1:16.70 (24.46)

2) Joshua Li JR
53.96 (29.95) 1:18.92 (24.96)
2) Javan Titus SO
53.89 (27.49) 1:19.73 (25.84)

2) Ian Wiley SR

53.47 (26.85) 1:18.53 (25.06)

2) Andrew Tran JR
54.56 (29.20) 1:18.96 (24.40)

2) Caleb Sostarich JR
55.66 (27.19) 1:19.09 (23.43)

2) Kyler Lamb SR
55.29 (28.74) 1:20.40 (25.11)

2) James Jones SR
55.95 (30.83) 1:21.20 (25.25)

2) Eric Pham JR
55.37 (29.05) 1:20.41 (25.04)
2) Lane Durst SR
56.99 (30.12) 1:21.98 (24.99)

2) Igor Sheshukov JR
55.45 (28.55) 1:21.50 (26.05)

2) Cole McClure JR
1:24.14 ()

1:35.79
3) Jason Garlett SR
1:34.95 (21.79)
1:37.31
3) Will Shertenlieb JR
1:36.59 (20.26)
1:39.73
3) Reilley Moore JR
1:37.59 (21.96)
1:37.40
3) Werner Burundige SR
1:37.87 (21.17)
1:40.80
3) Evan Clark SO
1:41.82 (22.90)
1:41.73
3) Evan Jensen JR
1:41.92 (22.19)
1:41.81
3) Sam Stoeck JR
1:41.93 (23.40)

1:42.13
3) Daniel Wheatman SR
1:41.71 (22.75)
1:43.70
3) Cameron Lee SO
1:42.02 (22.93)
1:42.27
3) Kristopher Fritsch SR
1:42.50 (22.10)
1:45.11
3) Jack Riley SR
1:43.46 (22.26)
1:43.73
3) Jackson Kleeman FR
1:43.51 (23.10)
1:45.27
3) Connor Cupp JR
1:44.58 (22.60)
1:44.20
3) Chris Chae SR
1:44.73 (23.23)
1:45.31
3) Anthony Molinaro FR
1:46.12 (21.98)

1:34.95
4) Philip Dailey SR

1:36.59
4) Sean North SR

1:37.59
4) Brady Flynn JR

1:37.87
4) Andrew Fey |JR

1:41.82
4) Logan Beaman SR

1:41.92
4) Austin Russell SR

1:41.93
4) Mac Clemmons JR
1:41.71

4) Jack Kelly JR

1:42.02
4) Harden Boldt SR

1:42.50
4) Dagen Clouse SO

1:43.46
4) Lane Werth SO

1:43.51
4) Will Weiford JR

1:44.58
4) Jeremiah Bunce JR

1:44.73
4) Chris Bedros JR

1:46.12
4) Colby Beggs SR
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Preliminaries
17 Op-Blue Valley 1:45.54
1) Ken Drakey JR 2) Yifan Yu SR 3) Juan Acuna Viquez SR 4) Robert Kan SR
18 Olathe North 1:47.94
1) Donivan Bullins SO 2) Jackson Stewart FR 3) Xander Margheim JR 4) Aaden Lloyd JR
19 Lawrence 1:49.24
1) Giovani Lule-Paredes JR 2) Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR 3) Maximilian Whittaker FR 4) Christopher Oral FR
20 Topeka 1:49.39
1) Bradley Palmer SR 2) Ethan Payne SR 3) Brennan Johnson SR 4) Eli Holloman SR
21 Wichita-Southeast 1:51.47
1) Ian Lebeda FR 2) Aidan Jones SO 3) William Shropshire SR 4) James Wong SR
22 Derby 1:53.70
1) Trent Voth JR 2) Magnus Moeder JR 3) Peyton Lake JR 4) Heath Nickel SO
23 Shawnee Mission Northwest 1:54.77

1) Jack Ensley SO
--- Shawnee Mission South
1) Charlie Krause JR

2) Vukasin Vasiljevic SR

2) Owen Krussow |R

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

3) Alex Duewel JR

DQ
3) Nathan Snyder JR

4) Juan Guizado SO

4) Ryan Owens SO

State: 1:34.11 * 2015 BV-North
R. McMonigle, J. Cohen, S. Disette, B. North
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Olathe East 1:37.64 1:35.00 a
1) Aidan Walters SR 2) Philip Costello SR 3) Micah Leslie SO 4) Zach Davidson |JR
2391 50.09 (26.18) 1:12.29 (22.20) 1:35.00 (22.71)

2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Kevin Glenn JR
24.13
3 Op-Blue Valley North
1) Richie Stewart SR
24.65
4 Shawnee Mission East
1) James Schipfer SO
25.20
5 Lawrence-Free State
1) Finn VanDyke JR
27.01
6 Op-Blue Valley Northwest
1) Caleb Musser JR
23.71
7 Wichita-Heights
1) Gus Denneler SR
26.29
8 Olathe South
1) Logan Smith FR

2) Chase Lane SR
50.29 (26.16) 1:13.89 (23.60)

2) Joe Campagnuolo SR
52.47 (27.82) 1:16.81 (24.34)

2) Michael McAlister SR
51.88 (26.68) 1:15.89 (24.01)

2) Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR
54.59 (27.58) 1:17.16 (22.57)

2) Joshua Li JR

53.34 (29.63) 1:18.22 (24.88)

2) Javan Titus SO
53.81(27.52) 1:19.56 (25.75)

2) Ian Wiley SR

1:38.09
3) Jason Garlett SR
1:35.79 (21.90)
1:40.68
3) Will Shertenlieb JR
1:37.31 (20.50)
1:37.99
3) Werner Burundige SR
1:37.40 (21.51)
1:39.09
3) Reilley Moore JR
1:39.73 (22.57)
1:42.22
3) Evan Clark SO
1:40.80 (22.58)
1:43.54
3) Evan Jensen JR
1:41.73 (22.17)
1:42.39
3) Sam Stoeck JR

1:35.79 q
4) Philip Dailey SR

1:37.31 q
4) Sean North SR

1:37.40 q
4) Andrew Fey |R

1:39.73 q
4) Brady Flynn JR

1:40.80 q
4) Logan Beaman SR

1:41.73 q
4) Austin Russell SR

1:4181 ¢
4) Mac Clemmons JR

26.72 53.46 (26.74) 1:18.64 (25.18) 1:41.81 (23.17)
9 Olathe Northwest 1:41.96 1:42.13 q
1) Harrison Mallory SR 2) Andrew Tran JR 3) Daniel Wheatman SR 4) Jack Kelly JR

25.45
10 Topeka-Washburn Rural
1) Nathen Trachta SO
26.08

54.83 (29.38) 1:19.48 (24.65)

2) Kyler Lamb SR
55.38(29.30) 1:20.75 (25.37)

1:42.13 (22.65)
1:43.98
3) Kristopher Fritsch SR
1:42.27 (21.52)

1:42.27 q
4) Dagen Clouse SO
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

11 Shawnee Mission North
1) Luke Cramer JR
28.67
12 Wichita-East
1) Lucas Laufer JR
26.39
13 Manhattan
1) Xander Say SR
26.47
14 Wichita-North
1) Isaac Hadorn SR
25.82
15 Garden City
1) Kobe Otero FR
28.99
16 Shawnee-Mill Valley
1) Logan Myers SR
27.90

2) Caleb Sostarich JR
56.26 (27.59) 1:19.95 (23.69)

2) Eric Pham JR
55.16 (28.77) 1:20.36 (25.20)
2) Igor Sheshukov JR
54.69 (28.22) 1:21.30 (26.61)

2) James Jones SR
56.41 (30.59) 1:22.37 (25.96)

2) Lane Durst SR
57.66 (28.67) 1:22.25 (24.59)

2) Cole McClure JR
58.71 (30.81) 1:23.14 (24.43)

1:43.23
3) Cameron Lee SO
1:43.70 (23.75)
1:42.32
3) Jackson Kleeman FR
1:43.73 (23.37)
1:44.28
3) Chris Chae SR
1:44.20 (22.90)
1:46.79
3) Jack Riley SR
1:45.11 (22.74)
1:46.24
3) Connor Cupp JR
1:45.27 (23.02)
1:46.25
3) Anthony Molinaro FR
1:45.31 (22.17)

1:43.70 ¢
4) Harden Boldt SR

1:43.73 q
4) Will Weiford JR
1:44.20 q

4) Chris Bedros JR

1:45.11 q
4) Lane Werth SO

1:45.27 q
4) Jeremiah Bunce JR

1:4531 q
4) Colby Beggs SR

17 Op-Blue Valley
1) Ken Drakey JR
26.71

2) Yifan Yu SR

57.62 (30.91) 1:22.31 (24.69)

1:48.21
3) Juan Acuna Viquez SR
1:45.54 (23.23)

1:45.54
4) Robert Kan SR

18 Olathe North 1:48.58 1:47.94
1) Donivan Bullins SO 2) Jackson Stewart FR 3) Xander Margheim JR 4) Aaden Lloyd JR
29.39 59.67 (30.28) 1:24.69 (25.02) 1:47.94 (23.25)
19 Lawrence 1:48.54 1:49.24

1) Giovani Lule-Paredes JR

29.16
20 Topeka
1) Bradley Palmer SR
26.76

21 Wichita-Southeast
1) Ian Lebeda FR

29.27
22 Derby
1) Trent Voth JR
27.70

1:00.21 (31.05)

2) Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR
1:25.88 (25.67)

2) Ethan Payne SR
57.45 (30.69) 1:24.79 (27.34)

2) Aidan Jones SO
59.97 (30.70) 1:26.29 (26.32)

2) Magnus Moeder JR
59.90 (32.20) 1:28.95 (29.05)

23 Shawnee Mission Northwest

1) Jack Ensley SO

--- Shawnee Mission South
1) Charlie Krause JR
2791

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

2) Vukasin Vasiljevic SR
1:03.68 () 1:30.29 (26.61)

2) Owen Krussow JR
55.10 (27.19) 1:20.10 (25.00)

3) Maximilian Whittaker FR
1:49.24 (23.36)
1:48.17
3) Brennan Johnson SR
1:49.39 (24.60)
1:49.76
3) William Shropshire SR
1:51.47 (25.18)
1:50.35
3) Peyton Lake JR
1:53.70 (24.75)
1:47.46
3) Alex Duewel |R
1:54.77 (24.48)
1:43.77
3) Nathan Snyder JR
DQ (23.31)

4) Christopher Oral FR

1:49.39
4) Eli Holloman SR

1:51.47
4) James Wong SR

1:53.70
4) Heath Nickel SO

1:54.77
4) Juan Guizado SO

DQ
4) Ryan Owens SO

State: 1:38.72 * 2011 Ben Bravence Olathe-East
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 Harry Tjaden SR Olathe East 1:42.31 1:41.75
23.19 48.43 (25.24) 1:14.88 (26.45) 1:41.75 (26.87)

2 Hunter Rey JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:44.22 1:43.14
23.61 49.55 (25.94) 1:16.44 (26.89) 1:43.14 (26.70)

3 Aidan Walters SR Olathe East 1:43.85 1:43.99
24.07 50.11 (26.04) 1:16.92 (26.81) 1:43.99 (27.07)
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020
Results

A - Final ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
4 Keaton Kristoff SO Olathe East 1:45.41 1:45.24
23.75 50.44 (26.69) 1:17.92 (27.48) 1:45.24 (27.32)
5 Trey Smith SR Shawnee Mission North 1:47.26 1:45.49
23.59 49.85 (26.26) 1:17.58 (27.73) 1:45.49 (27.91)
6 Trevor Sinclair SR Op-Blue Valley West 1:45.80 1:45.94
23.72 50.27 (26.55) 1:17.97 (27.70) 1:45.94 (27.97)
7 Sam Pankratz JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:46.62 1:46.05
24.16 50.75 (26.59) 1:18.65 (27.90) 1:46.05 (27.40)
8 Sam Foster JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:46.52 1:47.82
24.51 51.73 (27.22) 1:19.73 (28.00) 1:47.82 (28.09)
B - Final
9 Kristopher Fritsch SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:48.78 1:48.34
25.73 52.87 (27.14) 1:20.43 (27.56) 1:48.34 (27.91)
10 William McCabe SO Derby 1:48.93 1:49.13
24.09 51.52 (27.43) 1:20.43 (28.91) 1:49.13 (28.70)
11 Bo Kimmel SO Shawnee Mission East 1:50.21 1:49.71
25.71 53.96 (28.25) 1:22.55 (28.59) 1:49.71 (27.16)
12 Lane Werth SO Wichita-North 1:49.66 1:49.75
25.52 53.59 (28.07) 1:22.12 (28.53) 1:49.75 (27.63)
13 Brendon Chadd JR Wichita-Haysville Campus 1:50.58 1:49.94
25.46 53.16 (27.70) 1:21.77 (28.61) 1:49.94 (28.17)
14 Tyler Jones JR Lawrence 1:50.67 1:50.21
24.88 52.60 (27.72) 1:21.13 (28.53) 1:50.21 (29.08)
15 Junior Lopez FR Shawnee Mission North 1:49.91 1:50.35
24.53 52.48 (27.95) 1:21.96 (29.48) 1:50.35 (28.39)
16 Evan Rezek SR Olathe Northwest 1:51.71 1:50.53
24.84 52.67 (27.83) 1:21.26 (28.59) 1:50.53 (29.27)
Preliminaries
17 Ashton Weaver SR Olathe Northwest 1:51.72
18 Yeager Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:52.29
19 Andrew Evans SO Olathe Northwest 1:52.40
20 Mac Clemmons JR Olathe South 1:52.92
21 Hudson Wetmore JR Op-Blue Valley North 1:53.01
22 Devin Chappel FR Garden City 1:53.63
23 Brayden Hanna JR Op-Blue Valley 1:53.86
24 Braden Black SR Olathe East 1:53.95
25 Aaron Ralston SO Shawnee Mission East 1:54.50
26 Ryan Christian FR Lawrence 1:54.71
27 Mitchell Bunger FR Manhattan 1:56.92
28 Max Patterson SO Shawnee Mission East 1:57.75
29 Xander Margheim JR Olathe North 1:59.73
30 Jay Lee JR Op-Blue Valley 1:59.83
31 Evan Broaddus SO Shawnee Mission East 2:00.61
32 Maxwell Cowardin FR Lawrence 2:02.57
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
State: 1:38.72 * 2011 Ben Bravence Olathe-East
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Harry Tjaden SR Olathe East 1:45.64 1:42.31 ¢
22.90 48.10 (25.20) 1:14.86 (26.76) 1:42.31 (27.45)
2 Aidan Walters SR Olathe East 1:47.01 1:4385 ¢
23.94 50.16 (26.22) 1:16.92 (26.76) 1:43.85 (26.93)
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020
Results

Preliminaries... (Event2 Boys 2

00 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Hunter Rey JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:46.39 1:44.22
23.86 50.19 (26.33) 1:17.49 (27.30) 1:44.22 (26.73)

4 Keaton Kristoff SO Olathe East 1:51.03 1:45.41
24.22 50.73 (26.51) 1:18.19 (27.46) 1:45.41 (27.22)

5 Trevor Sinclair SR Op-Blue Valley West 1:49.07 1:45.80
23.79 50.46 (26.67) 1:18.09 (27.63) 1:45.80 (27.71)

6 Sam Foster JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:47.74 1:46.52
24.75 52.13 (27.38) 1:19.81 (27.68) 1:46.52 (26.71)

7 Sam Pankratz JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:49.18 1:46.62
24.14 50.99 (26.85) 1:19.18 (28.19) 1:46.62 (27.44)

8 Trey Smith SR Shawnee Mission North 1:44.90 1:47.26
24.14 51.30 (27.16) 1:19.36 (28.06) 1:47.26 (27.90)

9 Kristopher Fritsch SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:50.71 1:48.78
24.76 51.86 (27.10) 1:20.13 (28.27) 1:48.78 (28.65)

10 William McCabe SO Derby 1:49.38 1:48.93
24.09 51.29 (27.20) 1:20.16 (28.87) 1:48.93 (28.77)

11 Lane Werth S0 Wichita-North 1:52.09 1:49.66
25.58 53.54 (27.96) 1:21.91 (28.37) 1:49.66 (27.75)

12 Junior Lopez FR Shawnee Mission North 1:48.57 1:49.91
24.76 52.42 (27.66) 1:21.56 (29.14) 1:49.91 (28.35)

13 Bo Kimmel SO Shawnee Mission East 1:52.75 1:50.21
24.72 52.02 (27.30) 1:21.43 (29.41) 1:50.21 (28.78)

14 Brendon Chadd JR Wichita-Haysville Campus 1:53.73 1:50.58
25.29 53.28 (27.99) 1:22.09 (28.81) 1:50.58 (28.49)

15 Tyler Jones JR Lawrence 1:51.33 1:50.67
24.95 52.69 (27.74) 1:21.74 (29.05) 1:50.67 (28.93)

16 Evan Rezek SR Olathe Northwest 1:53.91 1:51.71
25.49 53.68 (28.19) 1:22.17 (28.49) 1:51.71 (29.54)

17 Ashton Weaver SR Olathe Northwest 1:51.83 1:51.72
24.32 52.21 (27.89) 1:22.00 (29.79) 1:51.72 (29.72)

18 Yeager Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:54.74 1:52.29
25.45 53.52 (28.07) 1:23.14 (29.62) 1:52.29 (29.15)

19 Andrew Evans SO Olathe Northwest 1:53.10 1:52.40
24.48 52.41 (27.93) 1:22.33 (29.92) 1:52.40 (30.07)

20 Mac Clemmons JR Olathe South 1:54.20 1:52.92
24.76 53.20 (28.44) 1:23.18 (29.98) 1:52.92 (29.74)

21 Hudson Wetmore JR Op-Blue Valley North 1:54.71 1:53.01
25.39 53.79 (28.40) 1:23.81 (30.02) 1:53.01 (29.20)

22 Devin Chappel FR Garden City 1:54.62 1:53.63
25.30 53.45 (28.15) 1:23.14 (29.69) 1:53.63 (30.49)

23 Brayden Hanna JR Op-Blue Valley 1:56.41 1:53.86
26.14 55.44 (29.30) 1:24.88 (29.44) 1:53.86 (28.98)

24 Braden Black SR Olathe East 1:53.14 1:53.95
25.61 53.84 (28.23) 1:23.47 (29.63) 1:53.95 (30.48)

25 Aaron Ralston SO Shawnee Mission East 1:51.62 1:54.50
24.86 52.86 (28.00) 1:23.16 (30.30) 1:54.50 (31.34)

26 Ryan Christian FR Lawrence 1:55.79 1:54.71
26.39 54.97 (28.58) 1:24.75 (29.78) 1:54.71 (29.96)

27 Mitchell Bunger FR Manhattan 1:53.15 1:56.92
25.66 54.00 (28.34) 1:22.17 (28.17) 1:56.92 (34.75)

28 Max Patterson SO Shawnee Mission East 1:55.18 1:57.75
26.61 56.11 (29.50) 1:26.71 (30.60) 1:57.75 (31.04)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Xander Margheim JR Olathe North 1:55.29 1:59.73
27.15 57.54 (30.39) 1:29.08 (31.54) 1:59.73 (30.65)
30 Jay Lee JR Op-Blue Valley 1:54.77 1:59.83
26.72 56.48 (29.76) 1:27.65 (31.17) 1:59.83 (32.18)
31 Evan Broaddus SO Shawnee Mission East 1:56.08 2:00.61
26.88 57.26 (30.38) 1:29.38 (32.12) 2:00.61 (31.23)
32 Maxwell Cowardin FR Lawrence 1:55.06 2:02.57
26.74 57.22 (30.48) 1:29.92 (32.70) 2:02.57 (32.65)
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State: 1:50.51 * 2010 Grant Rogers Washburn Rural
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Kevin Glenn JR Op-Blue Valley West 1:58.61 1:54.27
24.21 51.74 (27.53) 1:26.66 (34.92) 1:54.27 (27.61)
2 Reilley Moore JR Lawrence-Free State 1:59.00 1:55.99
23.57 53.98 (30.41) 1:28.75 (34.77) 1:55.99 (27.24)
3 Philip Costello SR Olathe East 1:56.59 1:56.17
24.74 55.92 (31.18) 1:28.17 (32.25) 1:56.17 (28.00)
4 Richie Stewart SR Op-Blue Valley North 1:57.56 1:58.06
24.24 53.20 (28.96) 1:29.82 (36.62) 1:58.06 (28.24)
5 Jason Ooten SR Wichita-East 1:59.21 1:59.39
25.68 57.10 (31.42) 1:30.92 (33.82) 1:59.39 (28.47)
6 Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR Lawrence-Free State 2:01.35 2:00.49
25.96 57.63 (31.67) 1:32.22 (34.59) 2:00.49 (28.27)
7 Jack Gabrielson SR Olathe East 2:00.57 2:00.80
25.84 57.22 (31.38) 1:32.25 (35.03) 2:00.80 (28.55)
8 James Schipfer SO Shawnee Mission East 2:00.41 2:01.75
25.92 55.95 (30.03) 1:32.97 (37.02) 2:01.75 (28.78)
B - Final
9 Kyler Lamb SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 2:01.88 1:59.34
26.23 56.23 (30.00) 1:31.99 (35.76) 1:59.34 (27.35)
10 Evan Deedy SO Shawnee Mission East 2:01.99 2:01.63
26.35 59.39 (33.04) 1:33.35 (33.96) 2:01.63 (28.28)
11 Isaac Hadorn SR Wichita-North 2:03.62 2:02.62
26.21 56.14 (29.93) 1:34.30 (38.16) 2:02.62 (28.32)
12 Jason Garlett SR Op-Blue Valley West 2:03.47 2:02.63
25.50 55.87 (30.37) 1:33.09 (37.22) 2:02.63 (29.54)
13 Luke Hagan JR Olathe East 2:02.55 2:02.86
26.06 57.72 (31.66) 1:34.16 (36.44) 2:02.86 (28.70)
14 Sam Kratochvil SR Op-Blue Valley West 2:05.02 2:03.94
27.24 57.36 (30.12) 1:34.61 (37.25) 2:03.94 (29.33)
15 Logan Smith FR Olathe South 2:05.24 2:06.77
26.50 57.99 (31.49) 1:37.81 (39.82) 2:06.77 (28.96)
16 Logan Beaman SR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 2:03.72 2:06.81
26.42 58.58 (32.16) 1:35.61 (37.03) 2:06.81 (31.20)

Preliminaries
17 Evan Clark
18 Garrett Seyler
19 Grant Mao
20 Bradley Palmer
21 Joshua Li
22 Lucas Park

SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest
SO Olathe East

JR Op-Blue Valley North

SR Topeka

JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest
SR Op-Blue Valley West

2:05.42
2:06.34
2:07.42
2:07.54
2:07.70
2:07.87
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results

Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
23 Caleb Sostarich JR Shawnee Mission North 2:08.04
24 Keats Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 2:08.06
25 Grahman Billingsley JR Shawnee Mission East 2:09.92
26 Nathan Snyder JR Shawnee Mission South 2:10.40
27 Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR Lawrence 2:10.46
28 Kaleb Hagg JR Shawnee Mission East 2:11.26
29 Will Shertenlieb JR Op-Blue Valley North 2:11.56
30 Kobe Otero FR Garden City 2:12.83
31 Theo Kupper JR Op-Blue Valley North 2:12.86
32 Holten Starnes FR Olathe West 2:13.67
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
State: 1:50.51 * 2010 Grant Rogers Washburn Rural
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Philip Costello SR Olathe East 1:59.39 1:56.59
24.54 55.67 (31.13) 1:28.14 (32.47) 1:56.59 (28.45)
2 Richie Stewart SR Op-Blue Valley North 1:58.93 1:57.56
24.51 53.30 (28.79) 1:29.92 (36.62) 1:57.56 (27.64)
3 Kevin Glenn JR Op-Blue Valley West 2:00.44 1:58.61
24.89 53.98 (29.09) 1:29.55 (35.57) 1:58.61 (29.06)
4 Reilley Moore JR Lawrence-Free State 2:02.01 1:59.00
24.15 55.06 (30.91) 1:30.82 (35.76) 1:59.00 (28.18)
5 Jason Ooten SR Wichita-East 1:58.84 1:59.21
25.63 57.46 (31.83) 1:30.62 (33.16) 1:59.21 (28.59)
6 James Schipfer SO Shawnee Mission East 1:59.74 2:00.41
25.73 55.90 (30.17) 1:31.72 (35.82) 2:00.41 (28.69)
7 Jack Gabrielson SR Olathe East 2:04.82 2:00.57
24.75 55.16 (30.41) 1:30.97 (35.81) 2:00.57 (29.60)
8 Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR Lawrence-Free State 2:01.08 2:01.35
25.61 57.18 (31.57) 1:31.89 (34.71) 2:01.35 (29.46)
9 Kyler Lamb SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 2:01.45 2:01.88
26.52 56.84 (30.32) 1:34.54 (37.70) 2:01.88 (27.34)
10 Evan Deedy SO Shawnee Mission East 2:03.90 2:01.99
25.98 59.62 (33.64) 1:33.68 (34.06) 2:01.99 (28.31)
11 Luke Hagan JR Olathe East 2:06.81 2:02.55
25.77 57.35 (31.58) 1:33.92 (36.57) 2:02.55 (28.63)
12 Jason Garlett SR Op-Blue Valley West 2:06.20 2:03.47
25.03 55.88 (30.85) 1:33.65 (37.77) 2:03.47 (29.82)
13 Isaac Hadorn SR Wichita-North 2:02.46 2:03.62
26.64 56.09 (29.45) 1:34.79 (38.70) 2:03.62 (28.83)
14 Logan Beaman SR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 2:06.18 2:03.72
26.65 57.81 (31.16) 1:34.07 (36.26) 2:03.72 (29.65)
15 Sam Kratochvil SR Op-Blue Valley West 2:06.61 2:05.02
27.30 57.02 (29.72) 1:35.13 (38.11) 2:05.02 (29.89)
16 Logan Smith FR Olathe South 2:08.11 2:05.24
26.40 57.52 (31.12) 1:36.79 (39.27) 2:05.24 (28.45)
17 Evan Clark SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest 2:09.45 2:05.42
26.73 57.68 (30.95) 1:35.80 (38.12) 2:05.42 (29.62)
18 Garrett Seyler SO Olathe East 2:08.60 2:06.34
26.60 58.52 (31.92) 1:36.93 (38.41) 2:06.34 (29.41)
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020
Results

Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Grant Mao JR Op-Blue Valley North 2:08.14 2:07.42
27.33 58.29 (30.96) 1:37.05 (38.76) 2:07.42 (30.37)
20 Bradley Palmer SR Topeka 2:07.74 2:07.54
27.65 59.21 (31.56) 1:38.26 (39.05) 2:07.54 (29.28)
21 Joshua Li JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 2:09.62 2:07.70
26.90 1:00.19 (33.29) 1:37.26 (37.07) 2:07.70 (30.44)
22 Lucas Park SR Op-Blue Valley West 2:09.46 2:07.87
27.77 59.09 (31.32) 1:38.31 (39.22) 2:07.87 (29.56)
23 Caleb Sostarich JR Shawnee Mission North 2:06.49 2:08.04
26.11 59.53 (33.42) 1:35.17 (35.64) 2:08.04 (32.87)
24 Keats Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 2:08.48 2:08.06
26.34 59.98 (33.64) 1:37.24 (37.26) 2:08.06 (30.82)
25 Grahman Billingsley JR Shawnee Mission East 2:09.21 2:09.92
27.68 1:02.21 (34.53) 1:40.04 (37.83) 2:09.92 (29.88)
26 Nathan Snyder JR Shawnee Mission South 2:10.33 2:10.40
27.15 1:00.28 (33.13) 1:39.42 (39.14) 2:10.40 (30.98)
27 Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR Lawrence 2:11.25 2:10.46
28.56 1:01.86 (33.30) 1:40.12 (38.26) 2:10.46 (30.34)
28 Kaleb Hagg JR Shawnee Mission East 2:10.20 2:11.26
27.31 1:01.34 (34.03) 1:37.83 (36.49) 2:11.26 (33.43)
29 Will Shertenlieb JR Op-Blue Valley North 2:08.71 2:11.56
26.37 1:00.03 (33.66) 2:11.56 (1:11.53)
30 Kobe Otero FR Garden City 2:10.89 2:12.83
28.77 1:01.56 (32.79) 1:41.39 (39.83) 2:12.83 (31.44)
31 Theo Kupper JR Op-Blue Valley North 2:12.18 2:12.86
28.27 1:00.88 (32.61) 1:41.45 (40.57) 2:12.86 (31.41)
32 Holten Starnes FR Olathe West 2:11.92 2:13.67
27.36 1:02.26 (34.90) 1:41.84 (39.58) 2:13.67 (31.83)
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State: 20.09 * 2017 Sam Disette BV-North
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Drayden Bell SO Wichita-East 20.68 20.53
2 Sean North SR Op-Blue Valley North 21.09 20.75
3 Caleb Musser JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 20.98 20.81
4 Scott Klein SR Shawnee Mission Northwest 21.02 20.93
5 Micah Leslie SO Olathe East 21.31 21.42
6 Andrew Fey JR Shawnee Mission East 22.03 22.07
7 Dagen Clouse SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 21.92 22.10
8 Anthony Molinaro FR Shawnee-Mill Valley 22.34 22.43
B - Final
9 Alex Savinkov SO Shawnee Mission Northwest 22.57 22.28
10 Cameron Lee SO Shawnee Mission North 22.59 22.57
11 Brady Flynn JR Lawrence-Free State 22.57 22.60
12 Colby Beggs SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 22.70 22.65
13 Philip Dailey SR Op-Blue Valley West 22.51 22.70
14 Spencer Schade JR Shawnee Mission West 22.78 22.81
15 Jeremiah Bunce JR Garden City 22.68 22.89
16 Ethan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 22.48 23.20
Preliminaries
17 Will Roberts SO Shawnee Mission East 22.83
18 Wyatt Morse SR Shawnee Mission East 22.87
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
19 Landan Wilson JR Junction City 23.00
20 Sean Battey SR Shawnee Mission East 23.02
21 Alexander Houts SO Op-Blue Valley North 23.08
22 Jack Kelly JR Olathe Northwest 23.13
23 Colin Gaebler JR Op-Blue Valley North 23.26
24 Ethan Payne SR Topeka 23.33
25 Brian Harrell JR Shawnee Mission Northwest 23.44
26 Aidan Jones SO Wichita-Southeast 23.56
27 Jacob Sautter JR Liberal 23.57
28 Charlie Krause JR Shawnee Mission South 23.58
29 Cooper Cole JR Wichita-East 23.60
30 Chris Bedros JR Manhattan 23.69
31 Christopher Oral FR Lawrence 24.59
--- Austin Russell SR Wichita-Heights DQ
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
State: 20.09 * 2017 Sam Disette BV-North
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Drayden Bell SO Wichita-East 20.74 20.68 g
2 Caleb Musser JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 21.08 2098 q
3 Scott Klein SR Shawnee Mission Northwest 20.72 21.02 q
4 Sean North SR Op-Blue Valley North 21.23 21.09 g
5 Micah Leslie SO Olathe East 21.81 2131 g
6 Dagen Clouse SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 22.08 2192 g
7 Andrew Fey JR Shawnee Mission East 22.02 22.03 g
8 Anthony Molinaro FR Shawnee-Mill Valley 22.42 2234 q
9 Ethan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 22.56 2248 q
10 Philip Dailey SR Op-Blue Valley West 2297 2251 q
*11 Brady Flynn JR Lawrence-Free State 22.61 2257 g
*11 Alex Savinkov SO Shawnee Mission Northwest 22.40 2257 g
13 Cameron Lee SO Shawnee Mission North 22.43 22.59 q
14 Jeremiah Bunce JR Garden City 2291 22.68 ¢
15 Colby Beggs SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 22.73 2270 g
16 Spencer Schade JR Shawnee Mission West 22.44 22.78 q
17 Will Roberts SO Shawnee Mission East 22.99 22.83
18 Wyatt Morse SR Shawnee Mission East 22.94 22.87
19 Landan Wilson JR Junction City 23.17 23.00
20 Sean Battey SR Shawnee Mission East 22.94 23.02
21 Alexander Houts SO Op-Blue Valley North 23.02 23.08
22 Jack Kelly JR Olathe Northwest 23.29 23.13
23 Colin Gaebler JR Op-Blue Valley North 22.99 23.26
24 Ethan Payne SR Topeka 22.95 23.33
25 Brian Harrell JR Shawnee Mission Northwest 22.81 23.44
26 Aidan Jones SO Wichita-Southeast 23.20 23.56
27 Jacob Sautter JR Liberal 23.35 23.57
28 Charlie Krause JR Shawnee Mission South 23.26 23.58
29 Cooper Cole JR Wichita-East 23.13 23.60
30 Chris Bedros JR Manhattan 23.29 23.69
31 Christopher Oral FR Lawrence 23.08 24.59

--- Austin Russell SR Wichita-Heights 23.14 DQ
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Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
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State:  557.20 * 2005 Kelly Marx BV-Northwest
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Will Frankel SR Shawnee Mission West 335.45 464.60
2 Elliott Ahlvers FR Lawrence-Free State 287.70 390.45
3 Spencer Eyen SO Op-Blue Valley North 295.15 384.30
4 Jacob Held SR Shawnee Mission South 260.85 384.05
5 Hunter Cooper SR Shawnee Mission East 283.50 383.95
6 Zeke Kohl SO Manhattan 280.60 371.50
7 Carson Kinsch SO Olathe East 269.70 370.45
8 Daniel Bernal FR Wichita-North 269.15 370.00
9 Tate Harrison JR Wichita-Heights 273.20 362.80
10 Sam Aldeguer SR Shawnee Mission South 249.65 358.70
11 Hayden Miller SR Olathe Northwest 251.55 356.00
12 Charlie Mathhews FR Olathe East 266.00 355.20
13 Kolby Adams SR Wichita-Heights 260.05 354.15
14 Brice Faulkner FR Olathe South 247.40 324.95
15 Aidan Rafols SO Olathe West 238.85 323.30
16 Jackson Siegman SR Op-Blue Valley North 237.80 317.60
Semi-Finals
17 Caleb Asher SO Wichita-East 234.95
18 Keyan Crawford SO Lawrence 226.90
19 Olivier Scholl JR Wichita-East 224.40
20 Mattthew Freeman SO Op-Blue Valley North 216.35
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State: 557.20 * 2005 Kelly Marx BV-Northwest
Name Yr_School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Will Frankel SR Shawnee Mission West 215.60 33545 ¢
2 Spencer Eyen SO Op-Blue Valley North 191.35 295.15 ¢
3 Elliott Ahlvers FR Lawrence-Free State 191.25 287.70 ¢
4 Hunter Cooper SR Shawnee Mission East 185.20 283.50 ¢
5 Zeke Kohl SO Manhattan 184.05 280.60 a
6 Tate Harrison JR Wichita-Heights 175.85 273.20 q
7 Carson Kinsch SO Olathe East 171.85 269.70 q
8 Daniel Bernal FR Wichita-North 175.45 269.15 ¢
9 Charlie Mathhews FR Olathe East 168.20 266.00 q
10 Jacob Held SR Shawnee Mission South 169.15 260.85 q
11 Kolby Adams SR Wichita-Heights 157.80 260.05 q
12 Hayden Miller SR Olathe Northwest 176.50 25155 ¢
13 Sam Aldeguer SR Shawnee Mission South 157.90 249.65 q
14 Brice Faulkner FR Olathe South 161.90 24740 q
15 Aidan Rafols SO Olathe West 154.45 23885 ¢
16 Jackson Siegman SR Op-Blue Valley North 151.10 23780 q
17 Caleb Asher SO Wichita-East 155.70 234.95
18 Keyan Crawford SO Lawrence 151.35 226.90
19 Olivier Scholl JR Wichita-East 148.40 224.40
20 Mattthew Freeman SO Op-Blue Valley North 145.05 216.35
Preliminaries
21 Timothy Holmes SR Shawnee Mission South 140.75
22 Gabe Freeman SR Op-Blue Valley North 139.75
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results
Preliminaries.. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
23 Salvador Good JR Lawrence 137.90
24 Bryson Sanders FR Olathe North 133.80
25 Collin Pankey SO Derby 125.60
26 Michael Leonard FR Lawrence-Free State 122.60
27 Marquel Russell JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 110.80
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
State:  557.20 * 2005 Kelly Marx BV-Northwest
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Will Frankel SR Shawnee Mission West NP 215.60 q
2 Spencer Eyen SO Op-Blue Valley North NP 19135 ¢
3 Elliott Ahlvers FR Lawrence-Free State NP 191.25 ¢
4 Hunter Cooper SR Shawnee Mission East NP 185.20 q
5 Zeke Kohl SO Manhattan NP 184.05 ¢
6 Hayden Miller SR Olathe Northwest NP 176.50 q
7 Tate Harrison JR Wichita-Heights NP 175.85 ¢
8 Daniel Bernal FR Wichita-North NP 175.45 q
9 Carson Kinsch SO Olathe East NP 171.85 ¢
10 Jacob Held SR Shawnee Mission South NP 169.15 ¢
11 Charlie Mathhews FR Olathe East NP 168.20 a
12 Brice Faulkner FR Olathe South NP 16190 ¢
13 Sam Aldeguer SR Shawnee Mission South NP 15790 ¢
14 Kolby Adams SR Wichita-Heights NP 157.80 ¢
15 Caleb Asher SO Wichita-East NP 155.70 q
16 Aidan Rafols SO Olathe West NP 15445 q
17 Keyan Crawford SO Lawrence NP 15135 g
18 Jackson Siegman SR Op-Blue Valley North NP 151.10 ¢
19 Olivier Scholl JR Wichita-East NP 14840 ¢
20 Mattthew Freeman SO Op-Blue Valley North NP 145.05 ¢
21 Timothy Holmes SR Shawnee Mission South NP 140.75
22 Gabe Freeman SR Op-Blue Valley North NP 139.75
23 Salvador Good JR Lawrence NP 137.90
24 Bryson Sanders FR Olathe North NP 133.80
25 Collin Pankey SO Derby NP 125.60
26 Michael Leonard FR Lawrence-Free State NP 122.60
27 Marquel Russell JR Topeka-Washburn Rural NP 110.80
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State: 48.66 * 2017 Jordan Portela Free State
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Reilley Moore JR Lawrence-Free State 50.48 49.62
23.21 49.62 (26.41)
2 Hunter Rey JR Op-Blue Valley West 51.58 51.01
23.92 51.01 (27.09)
3 Richie Stewart SR Op-Blue Valley North 51.64 51.49
2391 51.49 (27.58)
4 Micah Leslie SO Olathe East 52.61 52.12
5 Jason Garlett SR Op-Blue Valley West 52.99 52.56

24.52 52.56 (28.04)
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results
A - Final ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
6 Trey Smith SR Shawnee Mission North 53.25 52.86
24.24 52.86 (28.62)
7 Jordan Weve SR Derby 54.39 53.84
24.60 53.84 (29.24)
8 Will Shertenlieb JR Op-Blue Valley North 54.45 54.67
25.23 54.67 (29.44)
B - Final
9 Chase Lane SR Op-Blue Valley West 54.63 54.01
24.99 54.01 (29.02)
10 Harrison Mallory SR Olathe Northwest 55.09 54.49
25.22 54.49 (29.27)
11 Daniel Wheatman SR Olathe Northwest 55.95 55.64
25.48 55.64 (30.16)
12 Nathen Trachta SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 55.27 56.03
26.05 56.03 (29.98)
13 Werner Burundige SR Shawnee Mission East 56.10 56.15
25.67 56.15 (30.48)
14 Sam Stoeck JR Olathe South 55.07 56.35
26.50 56.35 (29.85)
15 Jacob Rohleder JR Op-Blue Valley North 56.08 56.51
25.52 56.51 (30.99)
16 Connor Cupp JR Garden City 55.49 57.31
26.07 57.31 (31.24)
Preliminaries
17 Luke Hagan JR Olathe East 56.12
18 Brian Harrell JR Shawnee Mission Northwest 56.26
19 John Costello FR Olathe East 56.50
20 Anthony Molinaro FR Shawnee-Mill Valley 56.51
21 Zach Davidson JR Olathe East 56.79
22 Xander Margheim JR Olathe North 56.80
23 Josh Himstedt SR Op-Blue Valley North 56.97
24 Matthew Reimer JR Lawrence-Free State 57.26
25 Junior Lopez FR Shawnee Mission North 57.27
26 Jackson Kleeman FR Wichita-East 57.35
27 Aaden Lloyd JR Olathe North 57.40
28 Noah Branstrom FR Olathe Northwest 58.07
29 Ken Drakey JR Op-Blue Valley 58.08
30 Holten Starnes FR Olathe West 58.82
31 Jacob Heinz SO Lawrence-Free State 59.24
32 Evan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 59.74
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
State: 48.66 * 2017 Jordan Portela Free State
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Reilley Moore JR Lawrence-Free State 49.79 50.48
23.50 50.48 (26.98)
2 Hunter Rey JR Op-Blue Valley West 53.02 51.58
24.26 51.58 (27.32)
3 Richie Stewart SR Op-Blue Valley North 5251 51.64
23.92 51.64 (27.72)
4 Micah Leslie SO Olathe East 54.03 52.61
24.08 52.61 (28.53)
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Results

Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

5 Jason Garlett SR Op-Blue Valley West 53.87 52.99
24.66 52.99 (28.33)

6 Trey Smith SR Shawnee Mission North 51.99 53.25
24.69 53.25 (28.56)

7 Jordan Weve SR Derby 55.10 54.39
25.14 54.39 (29.25)

8 Will Shertenlieb JR Op-Blue Valley North 54.52 54.45
26.03 54.45 (28.42)

9 Chase Lane SR Op-Blue Valley West 55.15 54.63
25.05 54.63 (29.58)

10 Sam Stoeck JR Olathe South 56.72 55.07
26.20 55.07 (28.87)

11 Harrison Mallory SR Olathe Northwest 54.05 55.09
25.24 55.09 (29.85)

12 Nathen Trachta SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 56.16 55.27
25.51 55.27 (29.76)

13 Connor Cupp JR Garden City 55.43 55.49
25.73 55.49 (29.76)

14 Daniel Wheatman SR Olathe Northwest 56.00 55.95
26.04 55.95 (29.91)

15 Jacob Rohleder JR Op-Blue Valley North 56.79 56.08
25.83 56.08 (30.25)

16 Werner Burundige SR Shawnee Mission East 56.17 56.10
25.61 56.10 (30.49)

17 Luke Hagan JR Olathe East 56.74 56.12
25.95 56.12 (30.17)

18 Brian Harrell JR Shawnee Mission Northwest 56.04 56.26
25.52 56.26 (30.74)

19 John Costello FR Olathe East 57.32 56.50
26.09 56.50 (30.41)

20 Anthony Molinaro FR Shawnee-Mill Valley 55.74 56.51
25.95 56.51 (30.56)

21 Zach Davidson JR Olathe East 57.20 56.79
25.91 56.79 (30.88)

22 Xander Margheim JR Olathe North 57.13 56.80
26.03 56.80 (30.77)

23 Josh Himstedt SR Op-Blue Valley North 57.42 56.97
27.00 56.97 (29.97)

24 Matthew Reimer JR Lawrence-Free State 58.45 57.26
27.37 57.26 (29.89)

25 Junior Lopez FR Shawnee Mission North 55.70 57.27
26.59 57.27 (30.68)

26 Jackson Kleeman FR Wichita-East 56.84 57.35
27.07 57.35 (30.28)

27 Aaden Lloyd JR Olathe North 55.60 57.40
25.61 57.40 (31.79)

28 Noah Branstrom FR Olathe Northwest 58.89 58.07
26.81 58.07 (31.26)

29 Ken Drakey JR Op-Blue Valley 58.69 58.08
26.92 58.08 (31.16)

30 Holten Starnes FR Olathe West 56.75 58.82
26.93 58.82 (31.89)
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Preliminaries .. (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
31 Jacob Heinz SO Lawrence-Free State 58.05 59.24
27.91 59.24 (31.33)
32 Evan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 59.43 59.74
27.72 59.74 (32.02)
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
State: 4415 * 2017 Sam Disette BV-North
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Drayden Bell SO Wichita-East 45.74 45.69
21.94 45.69 (23.75)
2 Sean North SR Op-Blue Valley North 47.24 46.26
22.00 46.26 (24.26)
3 Caleb Musser JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 46.23 46.37
21.90 46.37 (24.47)
4 Scott Klein SR Shawnee Mission Northwest 4758 4753
22.16 47.53 (25.37)
5 Colby Beggs SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 49.30 48.83
23.33 48.83 (25.50)
6 lan Wiley SR Olathe South 48.84 48.97
23.66 48.97 (25.31)
7 Bo Kimmel SO Shawnee Mission East 50.18 49.53
23.72 49.53 (25.81)
8 Finn VanDyke JR Lawrence-Free State 50.20 49.77
2337 49.77 (26.40)
B - Final
9 Dagen Clouse SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 50.35 49.09
23.80 49.09 (25.29)
10 Alex Savinkov SO Shawnee Mission Northwest 50.21 49.18
23.44 49.18 (25.74)
11 Ethan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 50.84 50.47
24.07 50.47 (26.40)
12 Alexander Houts SO Op-Blue Valley North 50.99 50.60
23.81 50.60 (26.79)
13 Walter Honnold SR Shawnee Mission East 51.01 50.62
23.81 50.62 (26.81)
14 Jack Kelly JR Olathe Northwest 50.99 50.90
23.96 50.90 (26.94)
15 Robert Kan SR Op-Blue Valley 50.77 51.06
24.45 51.06 (26.61)
16 Blake Nelson SO Olathe East 50.62 51.12
24.59 51.12 (26.53)
Preliminaries
17 Brady Flynn JR Lawrence-Free State 51.03
18 Maximilian Whittaker FR Lawrence 51.16
19 Carson Conner JR Shawnee Mission East 51.79
20 Igor Sheshukov JR Manhattan 51.85
21 Alex Mandanis JR Wichita-East 51.95
22 Aidan Jones SO Wichita-Southeast 52.55
23 Spencer Schade JR Shawnee Mission West 52.89
24 Jacob Sautter JR Liberal 52.99
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020

Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Results

State: 44.15 * 2017 Sam Disette BV-North
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Drayden Bell SO Wichita-East 46.31 45.74
21.94 45.74 (23.80)

2 Caleb Musser JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 46.40 46.23
21.73 46.23 (24.50)

3 Sean North SR Op-Blue Valley North 46.78 47.24
22.49 47.24 (24.75)

4 Scott Klein SR Shawnee Mission Northwest 46.44 47.58
22.38 47.58 (25.20)

5 lan Wiley SR Olathe South 48.61 48.84
23.57 48.84 (25.27)

6 Colby Beggs SR Shawnee-Mill Valley 49.58 49.30
23.80 49.30 (25.50)

7 Bo Kimmel SO Shawnee Mission East 49.78 50.18
23.98 50.18 (26.20)

8 Finn VanDyke JR Lawrence-Free State 50.79 50.20
23.85 50.20 (26.35)

9 Alex Savinkov SO Shawnee Mission Northwest 49.91 50.21
24.03 50.21 (26.18)

10 Dagen Clouse SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 49.46 50.35
24.34 50.35 (26.01)

11 Blake Nelson SO Olathe East 51.03 50.62
24.35 50.62 (26.27)

12 RobertKan SR Op-Blue Valley 51.06 50.77
24.65 50.77 (26.12)

13 Ethan Jensen JR Wichita-Heights 51.54 50.84
24.31 50.84 (26.53)

*14 Jack Kelly JR Olathe Northwest 51.02 50.99
24.39 50.99 (26.60)

*14 Alexander Houts SO Op-Blue Valley North 5091 50.99
23.96 50.99 (27.03)

16 Walter Honnold SR Shawnee Mission East 51.08 51.01
24.53 51.01 (26.48)

17 Brady Flynn JR Lawrence-Free State 50.17 51.03
24.28 51.03 (26.75)

18 Maximilian Whittaker FR Lawrence 50.59 51.16
24.10 51.16 (27.06)

19 Carson Conner JR Shawnee Mission East 50.24 51.79
24.75 51.79 (27.04)

20 Igor Sheshukov JR Manhattan 51.49 51.85
25.05 51.85 (26.80)

21 Alex Mandanis JR Wichita-East 52.05 51.95
24.40 51.95 (27.55)

22 Aidan Jones SO Wichita-Southeast 51.49 52.55
24.65 52.55 (27.90)

23 Spencer Schade JR Shawnee Mission West 51.55 52.89
24.64 52.89 (28.25)

24 Jacob Sautter JR Liberal 52.04 52.99
25.07 52.99 (27.92)
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Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State: 4:31.92 * 2011 Ben Bravence Olathe-East
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Harry Tjaden SR Olathe East 4:35.36 4:35.83
24.79 51.56 (26.77) 1:19.11 (27.55) 1:47.22 (28.11)
2:15.18 (27.96) 2:43.33 (28.15) 3:11.85 (28.52) 3:40.28 (28.43)
4:08.39 (28.11) 4:35.83 (27.44)
2 Sam Foster JR Op-Blue Valley West 4:44.45 4:43.06
25.63 53.63 (28.00) 1:22.26 (28.63) 1:51.14 (28.88)
2:20.00 (28.86) 2:48.73 (28.73) 3:17.92 (29.19) 3:46.74 (28.82)
4:15.25 (28.51) 4:43.06 (27.81)
3 Sam Pankratz JR Op-Blue Valley West 4:50.90 4:49.00
25.91 54.78 (28.87) 1:23.98 (29.20) 1:53.46 (29.48)
2:22.47 (29.01) 2:52.05 (29.58) 3:21.55 (29.50) 3:51.34 (29.79)
4:20.72 (29.38) 4:49.00 (28.28)
4 Trevor Sinclair SR Op-Blue Valley West 4:50.16 4:49.17
25.19 53.37 (28.18) 1:22.54 (29.17) 1:52.03 (29.49)
2:21.64 (29.61) 2:51.61 (29.97) 3:21.19 (29.58) 3:51.16 (29.97)
4:20.97 (29.81) 4:49.17 (28.20)
5 Keaton Kristoff SO Olathe East 4:48.37 4:50.98
25.11 53.04 (27.93) 1:21.84 (28.80) 1:51.41 (29.57)
2:21.19 (29.78) 2:51.24 (30.05) 3:21.52 (30.28) 3:51.43 (29.91)
4:21.87 (30.44) 4:50.98 (29.11)
6 Kristopher Fritsch SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 4:56.24 4:54.89
26.58 55.57 (28.99) 1:24.91 (29.34) 1:54.82 (29.91)
2:24.47 (29.65) 2:54.45 (29.98) 3:24.82 (30.37) 3:55.00 (30.18)
4:25.12 (30.12) 4:54.89 (29.77)
7 Brendon Chadd JR Wichita-Haysville Campus 4:59.47 4:59.21
26.13 54.71 (28.58) 1:24.53 (29.82) 1:54.57 (30.04)
2:25.01 (30.44) 2:55.78 (30.77) 3:27.28 (31.50) 3:59.09 (31.81)
4:30.14 (31.05) 4:59.21 (29.07)
8 Tyler Jones JR Lawrence 4:58.79 5:01.26
26.41 55.58 (29.17) 1:25.59 (30.01) 1:56.31 (30.72)
2:26.54 (30.23) 2:56.98 (30.44) 3:27.87 (30.89) 3:59.14 (31.27)
4:30.64 (31.50) 5:01.26 (30.62)
B - Final
9 William McCabe SO Derby 5:00.27 4:57.91
25.71 55.18 (29.47) 1:25.65 (30.47) 1:56.05 (30.40)
2:26.66 (30.61) 2:57.23 (30.57) 3:28.26 (31.03) 3:58.42 (30.16)
4:28.52 (30.10) 4:57.91 (29.39)
10 Andrew Evans SO Olathe Northwest 5:02.82 5:01.00
25.29 53.96 (28.67) 1:24.11 (30.15) 1:54.63 (30.52)
2:26.04 (31.41) 2:56.55 (30.51) 3:27.88 (31.33) 3:59.48 (31.60)
4:30.81 (31.33) 5:01.00 (30.19)
11 Yeager Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 5:02.27 5:01.52
26.05 55.52 (29.47) 1:25.95 (30.43) 1:56.62 (30.67)
2:27.29 (30.67) 2:58.52 (31.23) 3:29.73 (31.21) 4:00.75 (31.02)
4:31.68 (30.93) 5:01.52 (29.84)
12 Aidan White SO Op-Blue Valley West 5:02.11 5:03.41

26.47
2:28.16 (30.84)
4:33.23 (31.50)

56.20 (29.73)
2:59.50 (31.34)
5:03.41 (30.18)

1:26.40 (30.20)
3:30.23 (30.73)

1:57.32 (30.92)
4:01.73 (31.50)
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Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
13 Xander Say SR Manhattan 5:00.88 5:04.39
26.46 55.96 (29.50) 1:26.95 (30.99) 1:57.85 (30.90)
2:28.73 (30.88) 2:59.97 (31.24) 3:31.67 (31.70) 4:03.70 (32.03)
4:35.65 (31.95) 5:04.39 (28.74)
14 Lane Werth SO Wichita-North 5:01.88 5:05.06
26.31 55.90 (29.59) 1:26.64 (30.74) 1:57.99 (31.35)
2:29.18 (31.19) 3:00.63 (31.45) 3:32.14 (31.51) 4:03.94 (31.80)
4:35.06 (31.12) 5:05.06 (30.00)
15 Evan Rezek SR Olathe Northwest 5:03.34 5:05.44
26.51 55.75 (29.24) 1:26.42 (30.67) 1:57.18 (30.76)
2:28.06 (30.88) 2:58.91 (30.85) 3:30.49 (31.58) 4:02.46 (31.97)
4:34.75 (32.29) 5:05.44 (30.69)
16 Ashton Weaver SR Olathe Northwest 5:04.62 5:17.77

26.61
2:33.70 (32.33)
4:45.64 (33.28)
Preliminaries

17 Mac Clemmons

18 Brayden Hanna

19 Mitchell Bunger

20 Sam Stoeck

21 Aaron Ralston

22 Garrett Seyler

23 Burton Kohrs

24 Nathan Snyder

25 Ryan Christian

26 Braden Black

27 Devin Chappel

28 Grahman Billingsley

29 Max Patterson

30 George Xue

31 Charlie Wolf

32 Maxwell Cowardin

56.99 (30.38)
3:06.71 (33.01)
5:17.77 (32.13)

1:28.97 (31.98)
3:39.51 (32.80)

JR Olathe South

JR Op-Blue Valley

FR Manhattan

JR Olathe South

SO Shawnee Mission East
SO Olathe East

JR Op-Blue Valley North
JR Shawnee Mission South
FR Lawrence

SR Olathe East

FR Garden City

JR Shawnee Mission East
SO Shawnee Mission East
SO Op-Blue Valley

SR Shawnee Mission East
FR Lawrence

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Ben Bravence

State: 4:31.92 * 2011
Name
Preliminaries
1 Harry Tjaden
24.29 51.03 (26.74)

2:14.64 (27.80)
4:07.72 (28.24)
2 Sam Foster
26.02
2:21.60 (29.00)
4:17.57 (28.79)
3 Keaton Kristoff
24.78
2:18.79 (29.43)
4:19.54 (30.07)
4 Trevor Sinclair
25.34
2:21.07 (29.44)
4:17.93 (28.14)

SR Olathe East
1:18.68 (27.65)
2:42.85 (28.21) 3:10.78 (27.93)
4:35.36 (27.64)
JR Op-Blue Valley West
54.49 (28.47) 1:23.48 (28.99)
2:50.67 (29.07) 3:19.89 (29.22)
4:44.45 (26.88)
SO Olathe East
52.03 (27.25) 1:20.26 (28.23)
2:48.74 (29.95) 3:19.09 (30.35)
4:48.37 (28.83)
SR Op-Blue Valley West
53.39 (28.05) 1:22.38 (28.99)
2:50.53 (29.46) 3:20.28 (29.75)
4:50.16 (32.23)

2:01.37 (32.40)
4:12.36 (32.85)

5:05.93
5:06.57
5:07.93
5:08.28
5:08.95
5:10.61
5:18.68
5:18.89
5:19.11
5:19.62
5:21.04
5:22.19
5:22.36
5:22.62
5:23.83
5:25.86

4:44.42
1:46.84 (28.16)
3:39.48 (28.70)

4:46.96
1:52.60 (29.12)
3:48.78 (28.89)

5:11.90
1:49.36 (29.10)
3:49.47 (30.38)

4:57.31
1:51.63 (29.25)
3:49.79 (29.51)

Olathe-East
Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti

4:35.36

4:44.45

4:48.37

4:50.16
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
5 Sam Pankratz JR Op-Blue Valley West 5:05.75 4:50.90
25.96 54.66 (28.70) 1:24.19 (29.53) 1:54.21 (30.02)
2:23.77 (29.56) 2:53.34 (29.57) 3:23.26 (29.92) 3:52.73 (29.47)
4:22.33 (29.60) 4:50.90 (28.57)
6 Kristopher Fritsch SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 5:03.34 4:56.24
26.51 55.98 (29.47) 1:25.93 (29.95) 1:55.88 (29.95)
2:25.61(29.73) 2:55.55 (29.94) 3:25.83 (30.28) 3:55.98 (30.15)
4:26.34 (30.36) 4:56.24 (29.90)
7 Tyler Jones JR Lawrence 5:05.85 4:58.79
26.26 55.39 (29.13) 1:25.31 (29.92) 1:55.32 (30.01)
2:25.22 (29.90) 2:55.08 (29.86) 3:26.25 (31.17) 3:57.86 (31.61)
4:28.71 (30.85) 4:58.79 (30.08)
8 Brendon Chadd JR Wichita-Haysville Campus 5:10.04 4:59.47
26.60 55.33(28.73) 1:25.49 (30.16) 1:56.00 (30.51)
2:26.28 (30.28) 2:56.60 (30.32) 3:28.43 (31.83) 3:59.47 (31.04)
4:30.26 (30.79) 4:59.47 (29.21)
9 William McCabe SO Derby 5:03.92 5:00.27
25.03 54.64 (29.61) 1:25.29 (30.65) 1:56.06 (30.77)
2:26.38 (30.32) 2:57.62 (31.24) 3:28.57 (30.95) 4:00.11 (31.54)
4:30.92 (30.81) 5:00.27 (29.35)
10 Xander Say SR Manhattan 5:16.99 5:00.88
25.59 54.85 (29.26) 1:24.92 (30.07) 1:55.71 (30.79)
2:26.77 (31.06) 2:57.47 (30.70) 3:28.57 (31.10) 3:59.99 (31.42)
4:31.49 (31.50) 5:00.88 (29.39)
11 Lane Werth S0 Wichita-North 5:07.18 5:01.88
26.26 56.07 (29.81) 1:26.55 (30.48) 1:57.62 (31.07)
2:28.66 (31.04) 2:59.75 (31.09) 3:30.95 (31.20) 4:01.75 (30.80)
4:32.31 (30.56) 5:01.88 (29.57)
12 Aidan White SO Op-Blue Valley West 5:07.01 5:02.11
26.43 55.83 (29.40) 1:25.81 (29.98) 1:55.93 (30.12)
2:26.32 (30.39) 2:57.12 (30.80) 3:28.08 (30.96) 3:59.80 (31.72)
4:31.76 (31.96) 5:02.11 (30.35)
13 Yeager Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 5:05.68 5:02.27
26.29 55.47 (29.18) 1:25.58 (30.11) 1:56.05 (30.47)
2:26.92 (30.87) 2:58.10 (31.18) 3:29.19 (31.09) 4:00.66 (31.47)
4:31.95 (31.29) 5:02.27 (30.32)
14 Andrew Evans SO Olathe Northwest 5:04.57 5:02.82
26.16 55.09 (28.93) 1:25.13 (30.04) 1:56.32 (31.19)
2:27.62 (31.30) 2:59.28 (31.66) 3:30.96 (31.68) 4:02.92 (31.96)
4:33.25 (30.33) 5:02.82 (29.57)
15 Evan Rezek SR Olathe Northwest 5:12.15 5:03.34
26.53 56.02 (29.49) 1:26.47 (30.45) 1:57.37 (30.90)
2:28.28 (30.91) 2:59.30 (31.02) 3:30.61 (31.31) 4:02.04 (31.43)
4:32.88 (30.84) 5:03.34 (30.46)
16 Ashton Weaver SR Olathe Northwest 5:03.72 5:04.62
26.11 55.31 (29.20) 1:25.59 (30.28) 1:56.37 (30.78)
2:27.55 (31.18) 2:59.20 (31.65) 3:30.65 (31.45) 4:02.64 (31.99)
4:33.87 (31.23) 5:04.62 (30.75)
17 Mac Clemmons JR Olathe South 5:10.87 5:05.93

27.48
2:32.16 (31.09)
4:36.55 (30.75)

58.43 (30.95)
3:03.15 (30.99)
5:05.93 (29.38)

1:29.83 (31.40)
3:34.62 (31.47)

2:01.07 (31.24)
4:05.80 (31.18)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Brayden Hanna JR Op-Blue Valley 5:11.44 5:06.57
26.68 56.77 (30.09) 1:27.33 (30.56) 1:58.36 (31.03)
2:29.87 (31.51) 3:01.27 (31.40) 3:32.85 (31.58) 4:04.80 (31.95)
4:36.21 (31.41) 5:06.57 (30.36)
19 Mitchell Bunger FR Manhattan 5:00.90 5:07.93
27.09 56.71 (29.62) 1:27.25 (30.54) 1:58.47 (31.22)
2:29.13 (30.66) 3:00.66 (31.53) 3:32.46 (31.80) 4:04.52 (32.06)
4:36.45 (31.93) 5:07.93 (31.48)
20 Sam Stoeck JR Olathe South 5:13.78 5:08.28
28.07 59.61 (31.54) 1:31.17 (31.56) 2:02.92 (31.75)
2:35.13 (32.21) 3:06.55 (31.42) 3:38.04 (31.49) 4:08.80 (30.76)
4:39.62 (30.82) 5:08.28 (28.66)
21 Aaron Ralston SO Shawnee Mission East 5:04.11 5:08.95
26.61 55.79 (29.18) 1:26.10 (30.31) 1:57.47 (31.37)
2:29.18 (31.71) 3:00.92 (31.74) 3:33.26 (32.34) 4:05.08 (31.82)
4:37.59 (32.51) 5:08.95 (31.36)
22 Garrett Seyler SO Olathe East 5:13.79 5:10.61
26.60 56.42 (29.82) 1:27.08 (30.66) 1:58.37 (31.29)
2:29.89 (31.52) 3:01.63 (31.74) 3:33.93 (32.30) 4:06.35 (32.42)
4:38.83 (32.48) 5:10.61 (31.78)
23 Burton Kohrs JR Op-Blue Valley North 5:16.22 5:18.68
27.06 56.79 (29.73) 1:27.92 (31.13) 2:00.36 (32.44)
2:33.42 (33.06) 3:06.76 (33.34) 3:39.94 (33.18) 4:13.57 (33.63)
4:46.77 (33.20) 5:18.68 (31.91)
24 Nathan Snyder JR Shawnee Mission South 5:22.25 5:18.89
27.76 59.04 (31.28) 1:31.71 (32.67) 2:04.88 (33.17)
2:38.14 (33.26) 3:11.86 (33.72) 3:44.71 (32.85) 4:16.07 (31.36)
4:48.22 (32.15) 5:18.89 (30.67)
25 Ryan Christian FR Lawrence 5:18.25 5:19.11
27.70 58.84 (31.14) 1:31.60 (32.76) 2:04.23 (32.63)
2:36.83 (32.60) 3:09.76 (32.93) 3:43.16 (33.40) 4:15.88 (32.72)
4:48.21 (32.33) 5:19.11 (30.90)
26 Braden Black SR Olathe East 5:12.54 5:19.62
2733 57.10 (29.77) 1:28.05 (30.95) 2:00.04 (31.99)
2:32.85 (32.81) 3:05.98 (33.13) 3:38.99 (33.01) 4:12.40 (33.41)
4:46.65 (34.25) 5:19.62 (32.97)
27 Devin Chappel FR Garden City 5:23.99 5:21.04
27.20 58.44 (31.24) 1:31.00 (32.56) 2:03.88 (32.88)
2:37.17 (33.29) 3:10.01 (32.84) 3:43.70 (33.69) 4:17.35 (33.65)
4:50.39 (33.04) 5:21.04 (30.65)
28 Grahman Billingsley JR Shawnee Mission East 5:29.00 5:22.19
28.07 58.88 (30.81) 1:31.47 (32.59) 2:04.68 (33.21)
2:37.88 (33.20) 3:11.06 (33.18) 3:44.34 (33.28) 4:17.82 (33.48)
4:51.00 (33.18) 5:22.19 (31.19)
29 Max Patterson SO Shawnee Mission East 5:20.45 5:22.36
28.55 1:00.30 (31.75) 1:32.18 (31.88) 2:04.72 (32.54)
2:37.30 (32.58) 3:10.50 (33.20) 3:44.02 (33.52) 4:18.04 (34.02)
4:50.53 (32.49) 5:22.36 (31.83)
30 George Xue SO Op-Blue Valley 5:23.01 5:22.62

26.78
2:39.47 (33.76)
4:51.91 (32.45)

58.62 (31.84)
3:13.01 (33.54)
5:22.62 (30.71)

1:31.87 (33.25)
3:46.30 (33.29)

2:05.71 (33.84)
4:19.46 (33.16)



Hummer Sports Complex - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:45 PM 2/22/2020 Page 20
6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2020 - 2/20/2020 to 2/22 /2020
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
31 Charlie Wolf SR Shawnee Mission East 5:22.32 5:23.83
28.29 59.22 (30.93) 1:31.23 (32.01) 2:03.42 (32.19)
2:36.09 (32.67) 3:09.35 (33.26) 3:42.87 (33.52) 4:16.73 (33.86)
4:50.91 (34.18) 5:23.83 (32.92)
32 Maxwell Cowardin FR Lawrence 5:12.16 5:25.86

26.85
2:37.37 (33.95)
4:53.13 (33.83)

3:10.62 (33.25)
5:25.86 (32.73)

57.30 (30.45) 1:30.09 (32.79)

3:45.02 (34.40)

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State: 1:24.57 *

Team

2019

2:03.42 (33.33)
4:19.30 (34.28)

S North, M Wietharn, L McMonigle, R Stewart

Relay

Prelim Time

B V-North

Finals Time

A - Final
1 Olathe East
1) Jack Gabrielson SR
22.26
2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Trevor Sinclair SR
21.99
3 Op-Blue Valley North
1) Sean North SR
21.29
4 Wichita-East
1) Jason Ooten SR
22.31
5 Lawrence-Free State

1) Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR

22.32
6 Shawnee Mission East
1) Bo Kimmel SO
22.74

7 Shawnee Mission North

1) Trey Smith SR
22.13

2) Luke Hagan JR
44.54 (22.28) 1:05.94 (21.40)

2) Philip Dailey SR
44.02 (22.03) 1:06.35 (22.33)

2) Alexander Houts SO
43.77 (22.48) 1:06.01 (22.24)

2) Cooper Cole JR
44.68 (22.37) 1:07.66 (22.98)

2) Matthew Reimer JR
45.74 (23.42) 1:08.13 (22.39)

2) Sean Battey SR
45.31 (22.57) 1:08.00 (22.69)

2) Harden Boldt SR
45.66 (23.53) 1:07.53 (21.87)

8 Shawnee Mission Northwest

1) Alex Savinkov SO

22.27
B - Final
9 Shawnee-Mill Valley

1) Anthony Molinaro FR

22.69
10 Olathe Northwest
1) Daniel Wheatman SR

22.63
11 Derby
1) Jordan Weve SR
23.34

12 Manhattan
1) Igor Sheshukov JR
23.34
13 Olathe South
1) Mac Clemmons JR
23.96

2) Brian Harrell JR
44.90 (22.63) 1:05.91 (21.01)

2) Avery Lawson SR
45.78 (23.09) 1:08.99 (23.21)

2) Jack Kelly JR
45.92 (23.29) 1:09.41 (23.49)
2) Magnus Moeder JR
47.29 (23.95) 1:10.80 (23.51)

2) Chris Chae SR
47.54 (24.20) 1:10.47 (22.93)

2) Josh Giles JR

48.37 (24.41) 1:11.43 (23.06)

1:28.79
3) Harry Tjaden SR
1:26.90 (20.96)
1:27.41
3) Sam Foster |JR
1:27.05 (20.70)
1:27.31
3) Colin Gaebler JR
1:27.23 (21.22)
1:28.70
3) Kendrick Pham SR
1:28.03 (20.37)
1:29.64
3) Brady Flynn JR
1:28.94 (20.81)
1:29.96
3) Walter Honnold SR
1:29.38 (21.38)
1:30.62
3) Cameron Lee SO
1:30.18 (22.65)
1:31.07
3) Scott Klein SR
1:30.41 (24.50)

1:31.90
3) Cole McClure JR
1:30.80 (21.81)
1:31.44
3) Ashton Weaver SR
1:32.44 (23.03)
1:33.82
3) Trent Voth JR
1:32.93 (22.13)
1:33.99
3) Chris Bedros JR
1:32.98 (22.51)
1:33.45
3) Logan Smith FR
1:33.14 (21.71)

1:26.90
4) Micah Leslie SO

1:27.05
4) Hunter Rey JR

1:27.23
4) Richie Stewart SR

1:28.03
4) Drayden Bell SO

1:28.94
4) Reilley Moore JR

1:29.38
4) Andrew Fey JR

1:30.18
4) Junior Lopez FR

1:30.41
4) Alex Duewel JR
1:30.80

4) Colby Beggs SR

1:32.44
4) Andrew Evans SO

1:32.93
4) William McCabe SO

1:32.98
4) Xander Say SR

1:33.14
4) Ian Wiley SR
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B - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay

Results

Prelim Time

Finals Time

14 Garden City
1) Devin Chappel FR 2) Jeremiah Bunce JR
24.06 47.47 (23.41) 1:10.64 (23.17)
15 Shawnee Mission West
1) Tommy Hedden JR 2) Cooper Meyer JR
23.39 47.49 (24.10) 1:12.55 (25.06)
---  Wichita-Heights
1) Ethan Jensen JR
23.07 47.05 (23.98)

2) Will Taylor SR
1:10.66 (23.61)
Preliminaries
17 Topeka
1) Ethan Payne SR
18 Lawrence
1) Christopher Oral FR
19 Shawnee Mission South
1) Charlie Krause JR
20 Op-Blue Valley
1) Jay Lee JR
21 Op-Blue Valley Northwest
1) Joshua Boxberger SO
22 Topeka-Washburn Rural
1) Keats Larson JR
23 Wichita-Southeast
1) William Shropshire SR
24 Olathe North
1) Donivan Bullins SO

2) Eli Holloman SR

2) Andrew Augustine JR

2) Carson Guthrie FR

2) George Xue SO

2) Danila Sumarokov SR

2) Yeager Larson JR

2) Kelvin Sayaphet JR

2) David Culp SR

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State: 1:24.57 * 2019

1:33.09
3) Connor Cupp JR
1:33.33 (22.69)
1:34.34
3) Josh Knecht SR
1:34.97 (22.42)
1:33.22
3) Luke Staples SR
DQ (22.75)

1:34.62
3) Brennan Johnson SR
1:34.63
3) Tyler Jones JR
1:34.75
3) Joe Barreca SO
1:34.95
3) Max Kan SR
1:36.01
3) JP Carter FR
1:36.47
3) Paolo Alaras JR
1:37.50
3) James Wong SR
1:38.52
3) Will Ouellette SO

S North, M Wietharn, L McMonigle, R Stewart

1:33.33
4) Esai Morales JR

1:34.97
4) Spencer Schade JR

DQ
4) Austin Russell SR

4) Bradley Palmer SR

4) Maximilian Whittaker FR

4) Ryan Owens SO

4) Robert Kan SR

4) Will Christie FR

4) Jalen Eilert SO

4) Aidan Jones SO

4) Gustavo Moreira SR

B V-North

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Op-Blue Valley North 1:29.03 1:27.31 a

1) Sean North SR 2) Alexander Houts SO
20.99 43.60 (22.61) 1:06.04 (22.44)
2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Trevor Sinclair SR 2) Philip Dailey SR
21.93 43.80 (21.87) 1:06.35 (22.55)
3 Wichita-East
1) Jason Ooten SR
22.28 45.12 (22.84)

2) Cooper Cole JR
1:08.13 (23.01)
4 Olathe East
1) Luke Hagan |JR 2) Keaton Kristoff SO
22.80 45.39 (22.59) 1:06.74 (21.35)
5 Lawrence-Free State
1) Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR ~ 2) Matthew Reimer JR
22.41 45.74 (23.33) 1:08.48 (22.74)
6 Shawnee Mission East
1) Bo Kimmel SO
23.14 45.91 (22.77)
7 Shawnee Mission North
1) Trey Smith SR 2) Harden Boldt SR
2227 45.83 (23.56) 1:07.83 (22.00)

2) Sean Battey SR
1:08.52 (22.61)

3) Colin Gaebler |JR
1:27.31 (21.27)
1:29.71
3) Sam Foster JR
1:27.41 (21.06)
1:28.60
3) Kendrick Pham SR
1:28.70 (20.57)
1:28.58
3) Harry Tjaden SR
1:28.79 (22.05)
1:29.68
3) Brady Flynn JR
1:29.64 (21.16)
1:30.00
3) Walter Honnold SR
1:29.96 (21.44)
1:29.03
3) Cameron Lee SO
1:30.62 (22.79)

4) Richie Stewart SR

1:27.41 q
4) Hunter Rey JR

1:28.70 q
4) Drayden Bell SO

1:28.79 aq
4) Jack Gabrielson SR

1:29.64 ¢
4) Reilley Moore JR

1:2996 q
4) Andrew Fey JR

1:30.62 ¢
4) Junior Lopez FR
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Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
8 Shawnee Mission Northwest 1:30.07 1:31.07 g
1) Alex Savinkov SO 2) Brian Harrell JR 3) Scott Klein SR 4) Juan Guizado SO
22.82 45.58 (22.76) 1:06.50 (20.92) 1:31.07 (24.57)
9 Olathe Northwest 1:30.43 1:31.44 ¢
1) Daniel Wheatman SR 2) Jack Kelly JR 3) Ashton Weaver SR 4) Andrew Evans SO
22.57 46.07 (23.50) 1:08.67 (22.60) 1:31.44 (22.77)
10 Shawnee-Mill Valley 1:31.49 1:31.90 ¢
1) Anthony Molinaro FR 2) Avery Lawson SR 3) Cole McClure JR 4) Colby Beggs SR
22.61 46.08 (23.47) 1:09.57 (23.49) 1:31.90 (22.33)
11 Garden City 1:36.24 1:33.09 aq
1) Jeremiah Bunce JR 2) Devin Chappel FR 3) Connor Cupp JR 4) Nate Morren SR
23.15 47.09 (23.94) 1:10.24 (23.15) 1:33.09 (22.85)
12 Wichita-Heights 1:33.30 1:33.22 q
1) Ethan Jensen JR 2) Luke Staples SR 3) Evan Jensen JR 4) Austin Russell SR
22.90 46.37 (23.47) 1:10.78 (24.41) 1:33.22 (22.44)
13 Olathe South 1:34.48 1:3345 ¢
1) Mac Clemmons JR 2) Josh Giles JR 3) Logan Smith FR 4) Ian Wiley SR
24.37 47.52 (23.15) 1:10.78 (23.26) 1:33.45 (22.67)
14 Derby 1:32.64 1:33.82 q
1) Jordan Weve SR 2) Magnus Moeder JR 3) Trent Voth JR 4) William McCabe SO
23.56 47.44 (23.88) 1:11.51 (24.07) 1:33.82 (22.31)
15 Manhattan 1:34.07 1:33.99 ¢
1) Chris Bedros JR 2) Chris Chae SR 3) Igor Sheshukov JR 4) Xander Say SR
23.84 48.24 (24.40) 1:11.38 (23.14) 1:33.99 (22.61)
16 Shawnee Mission West 1:35.16 1:3434 ¢
1) Tommy Hedden JR 2) Cooper Meyer JR 3) Josh Knecht SR 4) Spencer Schade JR
23.06 47.23 (24.17) 1:11.93 (24.70) 1:34.34 (22.41)
17 Topeka 1:34.15 1:34.62
1) Ethan Payne SR 2) Eli Holloman SR 3) Brennan Johnson SR 4) Bradley Palmer SR
23.76 47.87 (24.11) 1:11.68 (23.81) 1:34.62 (22.94)
18 Lawrence 1:34.75 1:34.63
1) Christopher Oral FR 2) Andrew Augustine JR 3) Tyler Jones JR 4) Maximilian Whittaker FR
23.47 47.83 (24.36) 1:11.44 (23.61) 1:34.63 (23.19)
19 Shawnee Mission South 1:35.36 1:34.75
1) Charlie Krause JR 2) Carson Guthrie FR 3) Joe Barreca SO 4) Ryan Owens SO
23.44 47.69 (24.25) 1:11.07 (23.38) 1:34.75 (23.68)
20 Op-Blue Valley 1:35.95 1:34.95
1) Jay Lee JR 2) George Xue SO 3) Max Kan SR 4) Robert Kan SR
24.30 48.05 (23.75) 1:11.53 (23.48) 1:34.95 (23.42)
21 Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:32.88 1:36.01
1) Joshua Boxberger SO 2) Danila Sumarokov SR 3) JP Carter FR 4) Will Christie FR
24.01 47.98 (23.97) 1:11.94 (23.96) 1:36.01 (24.07)
22 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:34.55 1:36.47
1) Keats Larson JR 2) Yeager Larson JR 3) Paolo Alaras JR 4) Jalen Eilert SO
23.72 47.68 (23.96) 1:12.14 (24.46) 1:36.47 (24.33)
23  Wichita-Southeast 1:35.66 1:37.50
1) William Shropshire SR 2) Kelvin Sayaphet JR 3) James Wong SR 4) Aidan Jones SO
24.10 49.43 (25.33) 1:14.21 (24.78) 1:37.50 (23.29)
24 Olathe North 1:37.03 1:38.52
1) Donivan Bullins SO 2) David Culp SR 3) Will Ouellette SO 4) Gustavo Moreira SR
25.31 50.74 (25.43) 1:15.45 (24.71) 1:38.52 (23.07)
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Results

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

State: 49.68 * 2/21/2020 Kevin Glenn BV-West
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Kevin Glenn JR Op-Blue Valley West 49.68 50.26
24.42 50.26 (25.84)
2 Aidan Walters SR Olathe East 51.30 51.82
25.12 51.82 (26.70)
3 Isaac Hadorn SR Wichita-North 53.38 52.49
25.43 52.49 (27.06)
4 James Schipfer SO Shawnee Mission East 53.72 53.61
25.84 53.61 (27.77)
5 Kyler Lamb SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 54.33 53.83
25.99 53.83 (27.84)
6 Harrison Mallory SR Olathe Northwest 55.45 54.54
26.44 54.54 (28.10)
7 Lucas Laufer JR Wichita-East 55.27 55.72
26.75 55.72 (28.97)
8 Werner Burundige SR Shawnee Mission East 55.52 55.96
26.69 55.96 (29.27)
B - Final
9 Logan Smith FR Olathe South 56.44 55.66
27.25 55.66 (28.41)
10 Sam Kratochvil SR Op-Blue Valley West 56.59 55.90
27.13 55.90 (28.77)
11 Grayson Moyer FR Op-Blue Valley West 55.79 56.07
2736 56.07 (28.71)
12 Alexander Moore SO Lawrence-Free State 56.91 56.66
27.39 56.66 (29.27)
13 Grant Mao JR Op-Blue Valley North 57.03 57.12
27.25 57.12 (29.87)
14 Ken Drakey JR Op-Blue Valley 56.88 57.41
27.53 57.41 (29.88)
15 Nathen Trachta SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 57.04 5757
27.52 57.57 (30.05)
16 Rich Wiggins JR Shawnee Mission East 57.33 58.15
27.06 58.15 (31.09)
Preliminaries
17 Hudson Wetmore JR Op-Blue Valley North 57.43
18 Evan Clark SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest 57.76
19 Aaden Lloyd JR Olathe North 57.87
20 Bradley Palmer SR Topeka 57.95
21 Kobe Otero FR Garden City 58.24
22 Alex Mandanis JR Wichita-East 58.34
23 Jackson Stewart FR Olathe North 58.38
24 Nathan Zhang FR Olathe East 58.81
25 Lucas Park SR Op-Blue Valley West 58.97
26 Gus Denneler SR Wichita-Heights 59.03
27 Cooper Cole JR Wichita-East 59.06
28 Owen Walton SO Olathe South 59.60
29 Finn VanDyke JR Lawrence-Free State 59.77
30 Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR Lawrence 59.93
31 Luke Cramer JR Shawnee Mission North 1:00.08
32 Noah Branstrom FR Olathe Northwest 1:00.32
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Preliminaries... (Event 10 Boys
Name

Results

100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr School

Prelim Time

Finals Time

33 Theo Kupper

34 Esai Morales

35 Max Kan

36 Max Bates

37 Dallin Armstrong
38 Michael Mayo

39 Charlie Krause
40 Jalen Eilert

JR Op-Blue Valley North

JR Garden City

SR Op-Blue Valley

SO Lawrence-Free State

SR Olathe Northwest

FR Op-Blue Valley North

JR Shawnee Mission South
SO Topeka-Washburn Rural

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

1:00.63
1:00.92
1:01.21
1:01.22
1:01.38
1:01.76
1:03.07
1:03.41

State: 49.68 * 2/21/2020 Kevin Glenn
Name Yr_School Seed Ti Prelim Ti
Preliminaries

1 Kevin Glenn JR Op-Blue Valley West 52.84 49.68* ¢
24.23 49.68 (25.45)

2 Aidan Walters SR Olathe East 52.95 5130 ¢
24.78 51.30 (26.52)

3 Isaac Hadorn SR Wichita-North 53.49 5338 ¢
26.13 53.38 (27.25)

4 James Schipfer SO Shawnee Mission East 53.50 53.72 q
25.93 53.72 (27.79)

5 Kyler Lamb SR Topeka-Washburn Rural 55.14 5433 g
26.13 54.33 (28.20)

6 Lucas Laufer JR Wichita-East 56.34 55.27 a
26.85 55.27 (28.42)

7 Harrison Mallory SR Olathe Northwest 55.53 55.45 g
26.61 55.45 (28.84)

8 Werner Burundige SR Shawnee Mission East 56.67 55.52 q
27.08 55.52 (28.44)

9 Grayson Moyer FR Op-Blue Valley West 55.60 55.79 q
26.84 55.79 (28.95)

10 Logan Smith FR Olathe South 57.37 5644 a
27.82 56.44 (28.62)

11 Sam Kratochvil SR Op-Blue Valley West 56.43 56.59 q
2735 56.59 (29.24)

12 Ken Drakey JR Op-Blue Valley 57.37 56.88 ¢
27.26 56.88 (29.62)

13 Alexander Moore SO Lawrence-Free State 59.27 5691 ¢
26.89 56.91 (30.02)

14 Grant Mao JR Op-Blue Valley North 58.17 57.03 «a
27.24 57.03 (29.79)

15 Nathen Trachta SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 57.73 57.04 q
2735 57.04 (29.69)

16 Rich Wiggins JR Shawnee Mission East 57.66 5733 q
27.07 57.33 (30.26)

17 Hudson Wetmore JR Op-Blue Valley North 58.49 57.43
27.95 57.43 (29.48)

18 Evan Clark SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest 58.88 57.76
27.91 57.76 (29.85)

19 Aaden Lloyd JR Olathe North 57.57 57.87
27.98 57.87 (29.89)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

20 Bradley Palmer SR Topeka 58.00 57.95
28.43 57.95 (29.52)

21 Kobe Otero FR Garden City 58.28 58.24
28.22 58.24 (30.02)

22 Alex Mandanis JR Wichita-East 59.64 58.34
27.91 58.34 (30.43)

23 Jackson Stewart FR Olathe North 58.75 58.38
27.90 58.38 (30.48)

24 Nathan Zhang FR Olathe East 1:00.65 58.81
28.22 58.81 (30.59)

25 Lucas Park SR Op-Blue Valley West 59.14 58.97
28.74 58.97 (30.23)

26 Gus Denneler SR Wichita-Heights 58.57 59.03
28.57 59.03 (30.46)

27 Cooper Cole JR Wichita-East 58.70 59.06
28.58 59.06 (30.48)

28 Owen Walton SO Olathe South 1:00.95 59.60
28.63 59.60 (30.97)

29 Finn VanDyke JR Lawrence-Free State 59.54 59.77
28.43 59.77 (31.34)

30 Giuliano Lule-Paredes FR Lawrence 59.81 59.93
29.06 59.93 (30.87)

31 Luke Cramer JR Shawnee Mission North 1:00.34 1:00.08
29.15 1:00.08 (30.93)

32 Noah Branstrom FR Olathe Northwest 59.78 1:00.32

33 Theo Kupper JR Op-Blue Valley North 59.94 1:00.63
29.75 1:00.63 (30.88)

34 Esai Morales JR Garden City 59.45 1:00.92
28.49 1:00.92 (32.43)

35 Max Kan SR Op-Blue Valley 59.49 1:01.21
29.39 1:01.21 (31.82)

36 Max Bates SO Lawrence-Free State 59.71 1:01.22
29.34 1:01.22 (31.88)

37 Dallin Armstrong SR Olathe Northwest 1:00.82 1:01.38
29.25 1:01.38 (32.13)

38 Michael Mayo FR Op-Blue Valley North 1:00.75 1:01.76
29.26 1:01.76 (32.50)

39 Charlie Krause JR Shawnee Mission South 59.75 1:03.07
30.07 1:03.07 (33.00)

40 Jalen Eilert SO Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:00.28 1:03.41
30.76 1:03.41 (32.65)

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State: 56.15 2018 Tarrin Fisher Washburn Rural
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 Philip Costello SR Olathe East 56.21 56.62
26.76 56.62 (29.86)

2 Chase Lane SR Op-Blue Valley West 58.23 57.89
27.10 57.89 (30.79)

3 Jason Ooten SR Wichita-East 59.32 59.37
28.07 59.37 (31.30)

4 Philip Dailey SR Op-Blue Valley West 59.30 59.51
27.76 59.51 (31.75)
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Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
5 Jack Gabrielson SR Olathe East 1:00.51 59.63
27.61 59.63 (32.02)
6 Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR Lawrence-Free State 1:00.81 1:00.48
28.26 1:00.48 (32.22)
7 lan Wiley SR Olathe South 1:00.43 1:00.89
28.82 1:00.89 (32.07)
8 Owen Krussow JR Shawnee Mission South 1:00.96 1:01.02
28.05 1:01.02 (32.97)
B - Final
9 John Costello FR Olathe East 1:01.81 1:00.77
28.47 1:00.77 (32.30)
10 Evan Deedy SO Shawnee Mission East 1:01.03 1:00.94
28.78 1:00.94 (32.16)
11 Caleb Sostarich JR Shawnee Mission North 1:02.18 1:01.96
29.16 1:01.96 (32.80)
12 Igor Sheshukov JR Manhattan 1:02.71 1:02.34
29.62 1:02.34 (32.72)
13 Wyatt Morse SR Shawnee Mission East 1:01.87 1:02.59
28.84 1:02.59 (33.75)
14 Javan Titus SO Wichita-Heights 1:01.66 1:02.65
28.82 1:02.65 (33.83)
15 Michael McAlister SR Shawnee Mission East 1:02.31 1:03.13
28.48 1:03.13 (34.65)
16 Logan Beaman SR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:02.91 1:03.71
29.38 1:03.71 (34.33)
Preliminaries
17 Joe Campagnuolo SR Op-Blue Valley North 1:03.26
18 Xander Say SR Manhattan 1:04.13
19 Kaleb Hagg JR Shawnee Mission East 1:04.63
20 Eric Pham JR Wichita-East 1:04.99
21 Marick Jolivot FR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:05.10
22 Andrew Tran JR Olathe Northwest 1:05.38
23 Blake Nelson SO Olathe East 1:05.58
24 Keats Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:05.87
25 Joshua Li JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:05.94
26 Connor Cupp JR Garden City 1:06.48
27 Kaden Claassen SO Wichita-Heights 1:06.72
28 Ethan Payne SR Topeka 1:06.83
29 Jack Schreiber FR Op-Blue Valley West 1:07.03
30 Daniel Cheng SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:07.34
31 Jacob Rohleder JR Op-Blue Valley North 1:07.66
32 Braden Reimer SR Wichita-East 1:08.01
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
State: 56.15 * 2018 Tarrin Fisher Washburn Rural
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Philip Costello SR Olathe East 58.88 56.21
26.32 56.21 (29.89)
2 Chase Lane SR Op-Blue Valley West 58.63 58.23
27.12 58.23 (31.11)
3 Philip Dailey SR Op-Blue Valley West 1:00.03 59.30
27.92 59.30 (31.38)
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Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

4 Jason Ooten SR Wichita-East 58.97 59.32
28.07 59.32 (31.25)

5 lan Wiley SR Olathe South 1:00.77 1:00.43
28.49 1:00.43 (31.94)

6 Jack Gabrielson SR Olathe East 1:03.02 1:00.51
28.20 1:00.51 (32.31)

7 Riley Sirimongkhon-Dyck JR Lawrence-Free State 1:00.25 1:00.81
28.29 1:00.81 (32.52)

8 Owen Krussow JR Shawnee Mission South 1:01.11 1:00.96
28.34 1:00.96 (32.62)

9 Evan Deedy SO Shawnee Mission East 1:01.45 1:01.03
28.96 1:01.03 (32.07)

10 Javan Titus SO Wichita-Heights 1:04.32 1:01.66
28.23 1:01.66 (33.43)

11 John Costello FR Olathe East 1:04.82 1:01.81
29.25 1:01.81 (32.56)

12 Wyatt Morse SR Shawnee Mission East 1:02.25 1:01.87
28.37 1:01.87 (33.50)

13 Caleb Sostarich JR Shawnee Mission North 1:01.24 1:02.18
28.53 1:02.18 (33.65)

14 Michael McAlister SR Shawnee Mission East 1:02.86 1:02.31
28.47 1:02.31 (33.84)

15 Igor Sheshukov JR Manhattan 1:01.65 1:02.71
29.35 1:02.71 (33.36)

16 Logan Beaman SR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:03.55 1:02.91
29.23 1:02.91 (33.68)

17 Joe Campagnuolo SR Op-Blue Valley North 1:05.19 1:03.26
29.55 1:03.26 (33.71)

18 Xander Say SR Manhattan 1:04.28 1:04.13
29.86 1:04.13 (34.27)

19 Kaleb Hagg JR Shawnee Mission East 1:03.43 1:04.63
29.93 1:04.63 (34.70)

20 Eric Pham JR Wichita-East 1:06.05 1:04.99
30.25 1:04.99 (34.74)

21 Marick Jolivot FR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:05.19 1:05.10
31.05 1:05.10 (34.05)

22  Andrew Tran JR Olathe Northwest 1:05.81 1:05.38
30.29 1:05.38 (35.09)

23 Blake Nelson SO Olathe East 1:05.53 1:05.58
31.68 1:05.58 (33.90)

24 Keats Larson JR Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:07.58 1:05.87
30.78 1:05.87 (35.09)

25 Joshua Li JR Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:06.82 1:05.94
30.60 1:05.94 (35.34)

26 Connor Cupp JR Garden City 1:05.14 1:06.48
30.50 1:06.48 (35.98)

27 Kaden Claassen SO Wichita-Heights 1:07.11 1:06.72
31.20 1:06.72 (35.52)

28 Ethan Payne SR Topeka 1:05.85 1:06.83
31.60 1:06.83 (35.23)

29 Jack Schreiber FR Op-Blue Valley West 1:06.93 1:07.03
31.59 1:07.03 (35.44)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
30 Daniel Cheng SO Op-Blue Valley Northwest 1:07.82 1:07.34
30.93 1:07.34 (36.41)
31 Jacob Rohleder JR Op-Blue Valley North 1:06.09 1:07.66
31.00 1:07.66 (36.66)
32 Braden Reimer SR Wichita-East 1:07.90 1:08.01
32.24 1:08.01 (35.77)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State: 3:08.04 * 2017 SM-East
E. Root, I. Longan, A. Holbrook, H. Linscott
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

A - Final
1 Olathe East
1) Keaton Kristoff SO
23.67
1:57.32 (21.88)
2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Trevor Sinclair SR
23.04
1:58.84 (22.19)
3 Wichita-East
1) Cooper Cole JR
23.82
2:04.69 (23.02)
4 Topeka-Washburn Rural
1) Dagen Clouse SO
23.66
2:02.20 (23.62)
5 Shawnee Mission North
1) Cameron Lee SO
23.90
2:05.56 (23.36)
6 Shawnee Mission East
1) Bo Kimmel SO
23.62
2:04.33 (24.24)

7 Op-Blue Valley Northwest

1) Evan Clark SO
24.46
2:08.00 (24.26)
8 Olathe Northwest
1) Ashton Weaver SR
24.57
2:06.21 (23.52)
B - Final
9 Op-Blue Valley North
1) Alexander Houts SO
24.01
2:06.01 (23.64)
10 Olathe North
1) Aaden Lloyd JR
23.73
2:06.18 (23.88)

2) Harry Tjaden SR
48.88 (48.88) 1:10.91 (22.03)
2:21.90 (46.46) 2:44.12 (22.22)

2) Sam Pankratz JR
48.45 (48.45) 1:11.37 (22.92)
2:23.62 (46.97) 2:45.27 (21.65)

2) Kendrick Pham SR
50.79 (50.79) 1:14.35 (23.56)
2:30.36 (48.69) 2:51.68 (21.32)

2) Kristopher Fritsch SR
49.59 (49.59) 1:12.81 (23.22)
2:28.89 (50.31) 2:51.46 (22.57)

2) Ryan McMillin SR
49.48 (49.48) 1:13.89 (24.41)
2:31.65 (49.45) 2:54.29 (22.64)

2) Andrew Fey JR
49.88 (49.88) 1:14.07 (24.19)
2:31.02 (50.93) 2:54.77 (23.75)

2) Joshua Li JR
50.89 (50.89)
2:35.89 (52.15)

1:15.82 (24.93)
2:57.39 (21.50)

2) Andrew Evans SO
51.58 (51.58) 1:15.46 (23.88)
2:32.41 (49.72) 2:55.82 (23.41)

2) Will Shertenlieb JR
51.49 (51.49) 1:15.13 (23.64)
2:32.93 (50.56) 2:56.53 (23.60)

2) Xander Margheim JR
50.99 (50.99) 1:15.41 (24.42)
2:33.35(51.05) 2:57.11 (23.76)

3:14.53
3) Aidan Walters SR
1:35.44 (46.56)
3:08.92 (47.02)
3:14.95
3) Kevin Glenn JR
1:36.65 (48.20)
3:09.26 (45.64)
3:17.64
3) Jason Ooten SR
1:41.67 (50.88)
3:15.91 (45.55)
3:18.68
3) Nathen Trachta SO
1:38.58 (48.99)
3:17.10 (48.21)
3:19.15
3) Junior Lopez FR
1:42.20 (52.72)
3:19.31 (47.66)
3:18.97
3) Walter Honnold SR
1:40.09 (50.21)
3:20.69 (49.67)
3:20.10
3) Logan Beaman SR
1:43.74 (52.85)
3:21.71 (45.82)
3:22.61
3) Daniel Wheatman SR
1:42.69 (51.11)
3:22.59 (50.18)

3:24.21

3) Hudson Wetmore JR
1:42.37 (50.88)
3:23.02 (50.09)

3:28.84

3) Gustavo Moreira SR
1:42.30 (51.31)
3:25.22 (51.87)

3:08.92
4) Philip Costello SR

3:09.26
4) Hunter Rey JR

3:15.91
4) Drayden Bell SO

3:17.10
4) Kyler Lamb SR

3:19.31
4) Trey Smith SR

3:20.69
4) James Schipfer SO

3:21.71
4) Caleb Musser JR

3:22.59
4) Harrison Mallory SR

3:23.02
4) Colin Gaebler JR

3:25.22
4) Jackson Stewart FR
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
11 Shawnee Mission Northwest 3:24.19 3:25.87
1) Alex Savinkov SO 2) Brian Harrell JR 3) Scott Klein SR 4) Alex Duewel JR
23.86 50.73 (50.73) 1:14.56 (23.83) 1:41.54 (50.81)

2:03.99 (22.45)
12 Garden City
1) Devin Chappel FR
25.29
2:07.53 (24.37)
13 Op-Blue Valley
1) Jay Lee JR
24.92
2:08.72 (24.32)
14 Derby
1) Jordan Weve SR
24.62
2:10.32 (26.13)
15 Lawrence
1) Tyler Jones JR
24.66
2:11.19 (26.28)
16 Manhattan
1) Kyle Kramer SR
25.08
2:11.27 (25.81)
Preliminaries
17 Shawnee Mission South
1) Carson Guthrie FR
18 Lawrence-Free State
1) Alexander Moore SO
19 Wichita-Heights
1) Austin Russell SR
20 Olathe South
1) Josh Giles JR
21 Wichita-Haysville Campus
1) Brendon Chadd JR
22 Shawnee-Mill Valley
1) Cole McClure JR
23 Shawnee Mission West
1) Tommy Hedden JR
---  Wichita-North
1) Isaac Hadorn SR

2:29.90 (48.36) 2:55.47 (25.57)

2) Jeremiah Bunce JR
52.24 (52.24) 1:16.11 (23.87)
2:35.14 (51.98) 2:58.49 (23.35)
2) Brayden Hanna |JR
52.51 (52.51) 1:17.33 (24.82)
2:35.83 (51.43) 3:00.15 (24.32)
2) Magnus Moeder JR
51.40 (51.40) 1:16.43 (25.03)
3:01.46 ()
2) Andrew Augustine JR
51.22 (51.22) 1:16.12 (24.90)
2:38.96 (54.05) 3:02.01 (23.05)
2) Mitchell Bunger FR

53.05 (53.05) 1:17.93 (24.88)
2:40.39 (54.93) 3:04.46 (24.07)

2) Ryan Owens SO

2) Matthew Reimer JR
2) Gage Conrady SO
2) Trey Greene SO

2) Logan Roberts SO
2) Avery Lawson SR
2) Will Cross JR

2) Jack Riley SR

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3:25.87 (55.97)
3:28.84
3) Kobe Otero FR
1:43.16 (50.92)
3:25.92 (50.78)
3:28.71
3) Juan Acuna Viquez SR
1:44.40 (51.89)
3:26.55 (50.72)
3:28.10
3) Peyton Lake JR
1:44.19 (52.79)
3:27.64 ()
3:31.15
3) Ryan Christian FR
1:44.91 (53.69)
3:28.29 (49.33)
3:31.20
3) Egan Dritz SR
1:45.46 (52.41)
3:32.57 (52.18)

3:31.58
3) Joe Barreca SO
3:31.99
3) Viet Nguyen SO
3:32.42
3) Gus Denneler SR
3:34.03
3) Owen Walton SO
3:34.94
3) Sam Armbrust SR
3:36.33
3) Noah Collins JR
3:37.01
3) Cooper Meyer JR
DQ

3) James Jones SR

3:25.92
4) Esai Morales JR

3:26.55
4) Robert Kan SR

3:27.64
4) William McCabe SO

3:28.29
4) Maximilian Whittaker FR

3:32.57
4) Chris Bedros JR

4) Nathan Snyder JR

4) Finn VanDyke |JR

4) Ethan Jensen JR

4) Sam Stoeck JR

4) Cameron Warren JR

4) Logan Myers SR

4) Spencer Schade JR

4) Lane Werth SO

State: 3:08.04 * 2017 SM-East
E. Root, I. Longan, A. Holbrook, H. Linscott
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Olathe East 3:16.07 3:1453 q
1) Keaton Kristoff SO 2) Aidan Walters SR 3) Luke Hagan JR 4) Philip Costello SR

23.72
2:00.70 (24.26)

49.22 (49.22)
2:26.92 (50.48)

1:11.70 (22.48)
2:49.48 (22.56)

1:36.44 (47.22)
3:14.53 (47.61)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

2 Op-Blue Valley West
1) Trevor Sinclair SR
22.96
2:01.31 (23.63)
3 Wichita-East
1) Cooper Cole JR
24.31
2:05.50 (23.44)
4 Topeka-Washburn Rural
1) Dagen Clouse SO
24.25
2:03.26 (23.64)
5 Shawnee Mission East
1) Bo Kimmel SO
24.05
2:03.23 (24.55)
6 Shawnee Mission North
1) Cameron Lee SO
24.10
2:05.77 (23.54)

7 Op-Blue Valley Northwest

1) Caleb Musser JR
21.92
2:00.93 (24.16)
8 Olathe Northwest
1) Ashton Weaver SR
24.24
2:04.99 (23.18)

2) Sam Pankratz JR
48.54 (48.54) 1:11.82 (23.28)
2:27.69 (50.01) 2:50.27 (22.58)

2) Kendrick Pham SR
51.23 (51.23) 1:15.15 (23.92)
2:31.32 (49.26) 2:53.34 (22.02)

2) Kristopher Fritsch SR
50.21 (50.21) 1:13.69 (23.48)
2:29.95 (50.33) 2:52.80 (22.85)

2) Andrew Fey JR
50.14 (50.14) 1:13.45 (23.31)
2:29.83 (51.15) 2:52.85 (23.02)

2) Ryan McMillin SR
50.14 (50.14) 1:14.47 (24.33)
2:31.48 (49.25) 2:54.17 (22.69)

2) Evan Clark SO
46.50 (46.50) 1:10.60 (24.10)
2:28.67 (51.90) 2:52.73 (24.06)

2) Andrew Evans SO
50.90 (50.90) 1:14.67 (23.77)
2:30.96 (49.15) 2:55.11 (24.15)

3:16.63
3) Kevin Glenn JR
1:37.68 (49.14)
3:14.95 (47.26)
3:18.80
3) Jason Ooten SR
1:42.06 (50.83)
3:17.64 (46.32)
3:22.20
3) Nathen Trachta SO
1:39.62 (49.41)
3:18.68 (48.73)
3:20.23
3) Walter Honnold SR
1:38.68 (48.54)
3:18.97 (49.14)
3:24.96
3) Junior Lopez FR
1:42.23 (52.09)
3:19.15 (47.67)
3:23.21
3) Joshua Li JR
1:36.77 (50.27)
3:20.10 (51.43)
3:25.80
3) Daniel Wheatman SR
1:41.81 (50.91)
3:22.61 (51.65)

3:1495 ¢
4) Hunter Rey JR

3:17.64 ¢
4) Drayden Bell SO

3:18.68 ¢
4) Kyler Lamb SR

3:18.97 ¢
4) James Schipfer SO

3:19.15 ¢
4) Trey Smith SR

3:20.10 g
4) Logan Beaman SR

3:22.61 ¢
4) Harrison Mallory SR

9 Shawnee Mission Northwest

1) Alex Savinkov SO
23.82
2:03.96 (21.84)
10 Op-Blue Valley North
1) Alexander Houts SO
24.32
2:06.45 (24.25)
11 Derby
1) Jordan Weve SR
24.68
2:10.58 (25.99)
12 Op-Blue Valley
1) Jay Lee JR
25.63
2:10.16 (24.19)
*13 Olathe North
1) Aaden Lloyd JR
23.98
2:07.98 (24.57)
*13 Garden City
1) Devin Chappel FR
25.33
2:10.23 (25.67)

2) Brian Harrell |JR
50.24 (50.24) 1:14.49 (24.25)
2:28.93 (46.81) 2:54.28 (25.35)

2) Will Shertenlieb JR
51.87 (51.87) 1:15.59 (23.72)
2:33.92 (51.72) 2:57.42 (23.50)

2) Magnus Moeder JR
51.57 (51.57) 1:16.87 (25.30)
2:38.89 (54.30) 3:01.99 (23.10)

2) Brayden Hanna JR
53.48 (53.48) 1:18.84 (25.36)
2:37.97 (52.00) 3:02.31 (24.34)

2) Xander Margheim JR
51.00 (51.00) 1:16.16 (25.16)
2:35.59 (52.18) 3:00.21 (24.62)

2) Jeremiah Bunce JR
52.22 (52.22) 1:16.99 (24.77)
2:37.91 (53.35) 2:53.71 (15.80)

3:23.66
3) Scott Klein SR
1:42.12 (51.88)
3:24.19 (55.26)
3:18.10
3) Hudson Wetmore JR
1:42.20 (50.33)
3:24.21 (50.29)
3:35.63
3) Trent Voth JR
1:44.59 (53.02)
3:28.10 (49.21)
3:30.92
3) Juan Acuna Viquez SR
1:45.97 (52.49)
3:28.71 (50.74)
3:34.96
3) Gustavo Moreira SR
1:43.41 (52.41)
3:28.84 (53.25)
3:31.20
3) Kobe Otero FR
1:44.56 (52.34)
3:28.84 (50.93)

3:24.19 ¢
4) Alex Duewel R

3:24.21 a
4) Colin Gaebler JR

3:28.10 ¢
4) William McCabe SO

3:28.71 a
4) Robert Kan SR

3:28.84 ¢
4) Jackson Stewart FR

3:2884 ¢
4) Esai Morales JR
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Team

Relay
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Seed Time

Prelim Time

15 Lawrence
1) Tyler Jones JR

2) Andrew Augustine JR

3:32.74
3) Ryan Christian FR

3:31.15 ¢
4) Maximilian Whittaker FR

24.74 52.07 (52.07) 1:17.33 (25.26) 1:46.01 (53.94)
2:12.15 (26.14) 2:39.89 (53.88) 3:03.74 (23.85) 3:31.15 (51.26)
16 Manhattan 3:34.55 3:31.20 ¢
1) Kyle Kramer SR 2) Mitchell Bunger FR 3) Egan Dritz SR 4) Chris Bedros JR
24.90 52.19 (52.19) 1:17.36 (25.17) 1:44.63 (52.44)
2:10.21 (25.58) 2:39.13 (54.50) 3:02.84 (23.71) 3:31.20 (52.07)
17 Shawnee Mission South 3:38.51 3:31.58
1) Carson Guthrie FR 2) Ryan Owens SO 3) Joe Barreca SO 4) Nathan Snyder JR
25.85 54.17 (54.17) 1:18.98 (24.81) 1:47.31 (53.14)
2:11.93 (24.62) 2:39.97 (52.66) 3:04.20 (24.23) 3:31.58 (51.61)
18 Lawrence-Free State 3:28.76 3:31.99
1) Alexander Moore SO 2) Matthew Reimer JR 3) Viet Nguyen SO 4) Finn VanDyke |R
25.61 54.05 (54.05) 1:19.73 (25.68) 1:47.66 (53.61)
2:13.08 (25.42) 2:41.10 (53.44) 3:05.04 (23.94) 3:31.99 (50.89)
19 Wichita-Heights 3:32.37 3:32.42
1) Austin Russell SR 2) Gage Conrady SO 3) Gus Denneler SR 4) Ethan Jensen JR
25.31 55.25 (55.25) 1:20.36 (25.11) 1:47.95 (52.70)
2:13.34 (25.39) 2:42.17 (54.22) 3:05.95 (23.78) 3:32.42 (50.25)
20 Olathe South 3:35.77 3:34.03
1) Josh Giles JR 2) Trey Greene SO 3) Owen Walton SO 4) Sam Stoeck |JR
25.87 53.71 (53.71) 1:19.42 (25.71) 1:48.34 (54.63)
2:13.77 (25.43) 2:42.34 (54.00) 3:06.52 (24.18) 3:34.03 (51.69)
21 Wichita-Haysville Campus 3:37.49 3:34.94
1) Brendon Chadd JR 2) Logan Roberts SO 3) Sam Armbrust SR 4) Cameron Warren JR
24.58 51.05 (51.05) 1:17.28 (26.23) 1:47.61 (56.56)
2:12.43 (24.82) 2:41.83 (54.22) 3:06.70 (24.87) 3:34.94 (53.11)
22 Shawnee-Mill Valley 3:31.19 3:36.33
1) Cole McClure JR 2) Avery Lawson SR 3) Noah Collins JR 4) Logan Myers SR
25.24 52.85 (52.85) 1:17.51 (24.66) 1:46.41 (53.56)
2:12.37 (25.96) 2:40.87 (54.46) 3:06.90 (26.03) 3:36.33 (55.46)
23 Shawnee Mission West 3:35.98 3:37.01

1) Tommy Hedden JR
25.13
2:14.84 (26.11)
Wichita-North
1) Isaac Hadorn SR
24.85
2:10.68 (25.21)

Scores - Men

2) Will Cross JR
52.85 (52.85)
2:44.52 (55.79)

1:18.41 (25.56)
3:08.31 (23.79)

2) Jack Riley SR
52.06 (52.06)
2:39.53 (54.06)

1:16.93 (24.87)
3:03.29 (23.76)

Men - Team Rankings -

3) Cooper Meyer |JR
1:48.73 (55.88)
3:37.01 (52.49)

3:33.17

3) James Jones SR

1:45.47 (53.41)
DQ (49.44)

Through Event 12

1. Op-Blue Valley West 345
3. Shawnee Mission East 191
5. Lawrence-Free State 160
7. Topeka-Washburn Rural 121
9. Olathe Northwest 100
11. Shawnee Mission Northwest 80
13. Wichita-North 51
15. Wichita-Heights 47
17. Manhattan 38

Olathe East

Op-Blue Valley North
Wichita-East

Shawnee Mission North
Op-Blue Valley Northwest
Olathe South
Shawnee-Mill Valley
Derby

Shawnee Mission South

© oD

10.
12.
14.
16.
18.

4) Spencer Schade JR

DQ
4) Lane Werth SO

344
186
152
108
84
72
50
46
33
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Results
(Scores - Men)
19. Shawnee Mission West 27 20. Garden City 25
21. Lawrence 18 22. Wichita-Haysville Campus 16
23. Olathe North 14 24. Op-Blue Valley 13

25. Olathe West 2



